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SILCA FLIP KEYS

Silca Flip Keys Chiavi Flip Silca Silca Klappschlüssel

 Klappschlüssel ist der erste Autonach-
schlüssel mit dem gleichen Klappmechani-
smus wie das Original und verbindet die be-
währte Zuverlässigkeit und Qualität von Silca 
mit einem attraktiven und personalisierbaren 
Design.

 Kompakte Maße und praktische Handha-
bung dank des gleichen Klappmechanismus 
wie beim Originalschlüssel: Der Schlüssel-
schaft wird in den Schlüsselkopf aus Plastik 
eingeklappt.

 Konzipiert für die Aufnahme des Trans-
ponders GTI Silca und der meisten auf dem 
Markt erhältlichen Minitransponder aus Glas 
und Plastik.

 Breites, ständig erweitertes Sortiment an 
Schlüsseln, das die meisten heutigen Fahr-
zeugmodelle abdeckt.

 Rationalisierung der Lagerhaltung dank 
der Kombilösung aus einheitlichem Schlüs-
selkopf und auswechselbarem Metallschaft.

  Flip Key is the fi rst vehicle key repro-
ducing the original key’s fl ip mechanism, 
combining Silca’s reliability and high-quality 
standards with a captivating and customi-
zable design.

 Compact dimensions, easy to store, 
reproducing the original key’s fl ip mechanism: 
the blade is folded within the plastic key 
head.

 Designed to accommodate Silca’s Glass 
Transponder Innovation and most mini glass 
and plastic transponders available on the 
market.

 Wide and constantly updated key blades 
range suitable for most vehicle models in 
circulation.

 Shop stock optimization thanks to single 
key head with switchable blades for a mix 
and match approach.

  La Chiave Flip è la prima chiave vei-
colo che riproduce il meccanismo “fl ip” della 
chiave originale, coniugando l’affi dabilità e 
gli elevati standard di qualità Silca ad un de-
sign accattivante e personalizzabile.

 Dimensioni compatte, pratica da usa-
re, grazie al meccanismo “fl ip” analogo alla 
chiave originale: la canna si richiude all’in-
terno della testa chiave in plastica.

 Pensata per accogliere il transponder GTI 
Silca e la maggior parte dei mini transponder 
in vetro e transponder in plastica disponibili 
sul mercato.

 Gamma di referenze ampia e continua-
mente aggiornata compatibile con la maggior 
parte dei veicoli in circolazione.

 Ottimizzazione della gestione a magaz-
zino grazie alla soluzione con testa unica e 
canna metallica intercambiale.



3Vers.2 - March 2014 © Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2014 - All Rights Reserved

SILCA FLIP KEYS

  La Clé Flip est la première clé de véhi-
cule capable de reproduire le mécanisme ori-
ginal d’une clé pliable qui allie la fi abilité de 
Silca et ses normes de qualité élevées dans 
un design élégant et personnalisable.

 De petite taille, facile à ranger, reprodui-
sant le mécanisme original d’une clé pliable: 
la lame se replie dans la coque en plastique.

 Conçue pour s’adapter au transpondeur 
GTI de Silca et la plupart des transpondeurs 
de petite taille en verre ou en plastique dis-
ponibles sur le marché.

 Large gamme d’inserts en constante 
évolution pour s’adapter à la plupart des mo-
dèles de véhicules en circulation.

 Optimisation des stocks grâce à une 
seule coque de clé avec des inserts inter-
changeables pour une utilisation adaptée au 
besoin du client.

Clés Flip Silca Llaves Plegables Silca Chaves Flip Silca

 La Llave Plegable (espadín plegable) es 
la primera llave de vehículo que reproduce el 
mecanismo de despliegue de la llave original, 
combinando la fi abilidad y estándares de alta 
calidad de Silca con un diseño cautivador y 
personalizable.

 Dimensiones compactas, fácil de alma-
cenar, reproduce el mecanismo de desplie-
gue de la llave original:  el espadín se pliega 
dentro del cabezal de plástico de la llave.

 Pensada para acoger el chip GTI de Silca 
y la mayoría de mini transponders de cristal 
y transponders de plástico disponibles en el 
mercado.

 Amplia gama de espadines, constante-
mente actualizada, adecuada para la mayoría 
de modelos de vehículos en circulación.

 Optimización del stock de su tienda gra-
cias a una única cabeza de la llave con espa-
dines intercambiables para combinar.

 A Chave Flip é a primeira chave para 
reposição das chaves de canivete originais, 
combinando a alta qualidade e confi abilidade 
da Silca com um design muito elegante.

 Dimensões compactas, fácil de estocar, 
mecanismo igual as chaves canivete origi-
nais: o perfi l fi ca dobrado dentro da carcaça 
plástica.

 Acomoda o transponder Silca GTI e a 
maioria dos mini transponders em vidro e 
transponders em plástico disponíveis no 
mercado.

 Ampla linha de perfi s, atualizada cons-
tantemente e compatível com a maioria dos 
veículos em circulação.

 Otimização do estoque devido a que sua 
cabeça plástica aceita diversos perfi s de 
chaves.
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 Le Kit d’une clé Flip comprend:

 Une coque plastique avec le mécanisme 
de clé pliable et le trou chromé argent pour 
adapter les porte-clés (1 pièce).

 Des boitiers plastiques noirs et rouges 
interchangeables pour personnaliser la clé (2 
pièces).

 Un adaptateur transpondeur (1 pièce).

 Des goupilles pour bloquer l’insert dans le 
mécanisme de la clé Flip (2 pièces).

 El Kit Cabezal incluye:

 Cabezal de plástico con mecanismo ple-
gable y el alojamiento cromado de plata para 
adaptarse los llaveros (1 unidad).

 Fundas negras y rojas intercambiables 
para personalizar la llave (2 unidades).

 Adaptador transponder (1 unidad).

 Pines para bloquear el espadín en el 
mecanismo plegable (2 unidades).

 Kit da Cabeça da Chave inclui:

 Cabeça plástica com mecanismo para ca-
nivete e espaço cromado para argola (1 pc).

 Capas plásticas intercambiáveis nas cores 
preto e vermelho para customizar a chave (2 
pcs).

 Adaptador transponder (1 pc).

 Pinos para segurar o perfi l no mecanismo 
(2 pcs).

Flip Keys Head Kit Kit Testa Chiave Schlüsselkopf-Set

 Flip Key head kit includes:

 Plastic head with fl ip mechanism and silver 
chromed hole to fi t key holders (1 pcs).

 Interchangeable black and red plastic 
covers to customize the key (2 pcs).

 Transponder adapter (1 pcs).

 Pins to block the blade in the fl ip mecha-
nism (2 pcs).

  La Testa Chiave Flip include:

 Testa in plastica con meccanismo a 
serramanico e foro cromato ottimizzato per 
portachiavi (1 pz).

 Cover intercambiali in plastica nera e 
rossa per personalizzare la chiave (2 pz).

 Adattatore transponder (1 pz).

 Spine per bloccare la canna nel meccan-
ismo a serramanico (2 pz).

  Das Schlüsselkopf-Set umfasst:

 Kopf aus Plastik mit Klappmechanismus 
und verchromter Bohrung für den Schlüssel-
halter (1 St.).

 Austauschbare Deckel aus Plastik in 
schwarz und rot zur Personalisierung des 
Schlüssels (2 St.).

 Transponderadapter (1 St.).

 Splinte zur Blockierung des Schlüssel-
schafts im Klappmechanismus (2 St.).

Kit Clé Flip Kit Cabezal Kit da Cabeça da Chave
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 Easy to stock and display single blade 

packaging with part number clearly visible on 
the back side.

We suggest that you assemble your Flip Key 
with the dedicated “pin fi xing tool” provided 
by Silca (code: AVH4000).  

Flip Key Package Confezione Chiave Flip

 Confezione singola ottimizzata per es-
positore e con referenza chiave chiaramente 
visibile sul retro.

Per un assemblaggio ottimale della Chiave 
Flip suggeriamo di utilizzare l’utensile dedi-
cato “pin fi xing tool” fornito da Silca (codice: 
AVH4000).

Klappschlüssel -Packung

 Einzelpackungen für eine optimale 

Präsentation im Verkaufsregal mit auf der 
Rückseite aufgedruckter Artikelnummer des 
Schüssels.

Zur Optimierung der Montage der Klapp-
schlüssel empfehlen wir die Verwendung des 
speziellen “Werkzeugs zur Pinmontage” von 
Silca (Code: AVH4000).

Conditionnement Clé Flip

 Conditionnement d’un insert facile 
à stocker et à exposer avec le code article 
clairement visible au verso.

Nous vous suggérons d’assembler votre 
Clé Flip à l’aide de l’outil de fi xation de la 
goupille “pin fi xing tool” fourni par Silca (code: 
AVH4000).

Emblistado Llave Plegable

 Emblistado individual de fácil almace-
naje con la referencia claramente visible en la 
parte trasera.

Le sugerimos que monte su Llave Plegable 
con la herramienta de fi jación “pin fi xing tool” 
proporcionada por Silca (código: AVH4000).

Embalagem Chave Flip

 Fácil para estocar, embalagem unitária 
com código do produto claramente visível no 
verso da embalagem.

Sugerimos que seja colocado o perfi l da Chave 
Flip com a ferramenta especifi ca fornecida pela 
Silca “pin fi xing tool” (AVH4000).

Pin Fixing Tool: Tool suggested to assemble 
your Flip Keys.

Package: single 
blade packaging.

Code: AVH4000
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FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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CHRYSLER

CY24FH
L . . . . 1-3580
M . . . . 1-2618
FT . . . . 1001-3000

537

7 8

745

DAIHATSU

DH5RFH

264

6

D . . . . 1-3000

FORD

220

6

FO21FH
T . . . . 1-1050
T . . . . 1-2330
T . . . . 1051-2330
T . . . . . . 1-2-3-4

S755
P52
P435

BMW

BW9FH

4

S1348

K . . . . 5001-8276

110

8

DWO4RFH DWO5FH
J . . . . 1-1200
T . . . . 1-1200
M . . . . 1-1200

110

8

T . . . . 1-1200
L . . . . 1-1200
V . . . . 1-1200
V . . . . 2001-3200

CHEVROLET

FORD EU

FO19FHFO10FH

13
57

7

188

AK . . . . 1-1000
TL . . . . 1-1000
TX . . . . 1-1859

C . . . . . 12345

P47

10+10

CHUBB

FORD USA

FO38RFH FO26FH

8

194

10

10
138
612

. . . A . . . 101-381.501-579

. . . B . . . 101-410.501-602

. . . C . . . 101-404.501-624

. . . D . . . 101-340.501-602

. . . E . . . 101-304.501-579

. . . . X 1-1706

. . . A . . . 101-381.501-579

. . . B . . . 101-410.501-602

. . . C . . . 101-404.501-624

. . . D . . . 101-340.501-602

. . . E . . . 101-304.501-579

BMW (D)

CHEVROLET (USA)
DAEWOO

CHRYSLER (USA)

CHUBB (GB)
FORD (EU) (6)

DAEWOO (ROK)
CHEVROLET (6)

DAIHATSU (J)

FORD (AUS) (EU) (USA)

FORD (EU)
CHUBB

FORD (USA)

+

+
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FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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GENERAL MOTORS

GM45FH

8

S882

60000-62113

HONDA

HON66FH

S582
S619

. . . . (SUB) K001-N718
. . . . (MAIN) K001-N718

148

6+6

HON58RFH

8

. . . . 5001-8442

. . . . . 10001-15000

262
514

HON70FH
. . . . . . . . . 1-2-3
. . . . 5001-8442

148
262

8

HUF

S36

8

HU56RFH

S351

DH . . . . 
1-4000 
6001-8000

S102

8

HU66FH

S260
S482

WITTE

. . . . 1-2000

. . . . 0001-6000

HU83FH

VALEO

7

. . . . 1-2000

S620
S767
S1117

HU43FH

S31
S32
S264
S265

H . . . . 1-3000
WH . . . . 1-3000
WY . . . . 1-3000
Y . . . . 1-3000

10

HU71FH
. . . . 1-2000

S258

YMOS

HUF

HU100FH

S758
S766
S920

Z . . . .1-2000
Z . . . . 2001-4000
Z . . . . 4001-6000
. . . . 0001-3679

8

HU101FH

10

S694

. . . . 1-4000

10

HU133RFH
. . . . . 50001-51308
U . . . . 1-2000
IP . . . . 5001-6308

8

S984
S985
S986
S1283
S1284

264
1411
3124

HU87RFH

1411

10

. . . . . 50001-51308

HU136FH

8

GENERAL MOTORS 
(USA)

GIOBERT (I)
TRW SIPEA (11)

HONDA (J)

HUF (D)
VALEO
WITTE

+



8
FOR / PER

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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HUF

HU134FH HU46FH HU49FH

10 7

110
1845

49
50

. . . . . 00001-02300 S . . . . 5298-6300
S . . . . 1-5200

AH . . . . 1-8154
AH . . . . 1001-9282

WITTE

7

S1214

HYN6FH
A . . . . 1-1000
R . . . . 1-1000
T . . . . 1-1000
V . . . . 1-1200

HYUNDAI

8

487
2281
2454

HYN12FH

8

487

A . . . . 1-1000

HYUNDAI

487

8

HYN10FH
R . . . . 1-1000
K . . . . 1-1000
X . . . . 1-1000

HYN14RFHHYN14FH

8

M . . . . 1-2500
T . . . . 1-2500
WC . . . . 1001-3500

H . . . . 0001-2500
M . . . . 0001-2500
P . . . . 0001-2500
T . . . . 0001-2500
V . . . . 1-2500

2503
3003
3667

HYN15FH
WA . . . . 1001-3040

1860

88

HYN7RFH
S . . . . 1-1000

487
2662

KAWASAKI

KW16FH

6

151

Z . . . . . 5001-6000
KW14FH

152
542

7

B . . . . 8001-9000

8

742

KIA3RFH
Y . . . .  2001-3000

KIA MAZDA

288

10

MAZ24RFH
. . . . . 10100-12283

HUF (D)
WITTE

HYUNDAI (ROK)

KAWASAKI (J)

KIA (ROK)

MAZDA (J)
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FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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MITSUBISHI

264

8

MIT8FH
E . . . . 5001-7000
E . . . . 7001-7700

288

8

MIT11RFH
. . . . . 30010-32009

NEIMAN

6

122
623

VALEO

. . . . . .
M-N-P-R-S

NE73FH

6

NE72FH

. . . . . . 0/90/9
M.N.P.R.S
. . . . . 1/9 . A/Z
M.N.P.R.S
. . . . 1/9 . . A/Z
M.N.P.R.S
. . . . 1/9 . . A/ZA/Z
M.N.P.R.S
. . . 1/9 . . . A/Z
M.N.P.R.S
. 1/9 . . . . . A/Z
M.N.P.R.S
1/9 . . . . . . A/Z
M.N.P.R.S

122
623

VALEO

NEIMAN

NE75FH

68

L . . . . 8001-10000

10

NISSAN

145

8

NSN11FH

VALEO

X . . . . 1-8000
X . . . . 8001-9000

10

607

NSN14FH
. . . . . 1-22185

NSN19FH

607

. . . . . 30001-37850

. . . . . 1-22185

10

VALEO VALEO

PROTON

PO1RFH
. . . . . 30010-32009

288

8

SSANGYONG

SSY3FH

487

8

K . . . . 1-1000

SUBARU

DAT17FH

S702

T . . . . 1-3000

5

SUZUKI

8

SZ11RFH
. . . . . 18100-19299
. . . . . 19300-19617

SZ11FH
. . . . . 18100-19299
. . . . 71001-72500

288
1806

MITSUBISHI (J)

NEIMAN (F)
VALEO

NISSAN (J)
VALEO

PROTON (MAL)

SSANGYONG (ROK)

SUBARU (J)

SUZUKI (J)
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FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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SUZUKI

264

8

SZ12FH
U . . . . 1-2000

8

SZ17RFH

289

SZ22FH

8

1552
2756

. . . . . 25001-26200

SZ18FH SZ18RFH

7

TATA

TAT1FH
T . . . . 1-1200
S . . . . 1-5200

10

110

TOYOTA

S24

8

S765

TOY40FH
. . . . 1-5000
L . . . . 0001-1000
J . . . . 0001-2500

S819
S853
S1001
S1122
S1150

480

S232

S1356

TOY48FH TOY49FH

S397

5

S855

. . . . . 40000-49999

S1001

8

S1122

K . . . . 0001-2500
P . . . . 0001-2500
L . . . . 0001-1000

S853

264

8

TOY41RFH
G . . . . 1-2377
P . . . . 1-2390
X . . . . 1-2248

8

TOY43FH
. . . . .
10001-15000
50000-59999
60000-69999
25001-26200

TOYOTA

572

9

TOY47FH
. . . . . 1-13284
T . . . . . 1-13284

1420
2751
2756

514

TOY46RFH

8

551

N . . . . 1-2000

TOY43RFH
. . . . . 1001-15000
. . . . . 70000-75928

SUZUKI (J)

TATA (IND)

TOYOTA (J)



11
FOR / PER

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:
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TRW SIPEA

GT10FH
J . . . . 3001-6732
N . . . . 6001-7000
V . . . . 0001-3056
V . . . . 5001-8058
AB . . . . 6001-6891

6+7

108
283
437

GIOBERT

S583
S1134

8

SIP22FH
DE . . . . . 1-11210

GT15RFH

258

9

W . . . . 0001-9640

SIP16FH

9

S155
S521

. . . . 1-17735
LA . . . . . 1-17735

GIOBERT

VACHETTE

486

6

VAC102FH

VALEO

. . . . A/Z 0/9 1-4092

. . . . A/Z 0/9 5001-9092

VALEO

VA6FH
. . . . . B1085-B9547
. . . . . 12897-A9999
. . . . . . ABCDEF
. . . . . . 1234Q5678H

S681
S823
S830
S850
S860
S903
S1336

6

VA2FH

6

S681
S823
S830
S1336

. . . . . . 1234Q5678H

. . . . . . ABCDE

YH35RFH

289

7

A . . . . 7001-8500
B . . . . 7001-8000
C . . . . 7001-8000

YAMAHA

YMOS

YM15FH YM28FH

10 10

15 110
1426
1844

D . . . . 1-5200
. . . . 1002-3997
. . . . 4000-5874
D . . . . 1-5200

NM . . . . 2501-3500
. . NF . . 1-99 . . 1-99
HM . . . . 1-1200
HM . . . . 2501-3500
HM . . . . 4001-7350
HF . . . . 1-1200

VALEO

ZADI

6

136

ZD24RFH
. . . . 8001-9554
. . . . . . 1234
N . . . 1-700
. . . . 1001-2252

TRW-SIPEA (I)
GIOBERT

VACHETTE (F)
VALEO

VALEO (F)

HUF (7)
NEIMAN (9)
NISSAN (9)
VACHETTE (11)
YMOS (11)

WITTE (D)

HUF (8)

YAMAHA (J)

YMOS (D)

HUF (7)
VALEO

ZADI (I)

+
+
+
+
+

+

+
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SILCA FLIP KEYS

Car Models for Flip Keys - Modelli Auto per Chiavi Flip - Automodelle für Klappschlüssel - Modèles de Voitures pour Clés Flip

Modelos de Coches para Llaves Plegables - Modelos de Carros para Chaves Flip

® are Registered Trademarks.More info on the uses of the keys on Silca Electronic Keys Catalogue

1 2 2a 3 3a 3b E1+E2 6 42+71 72 43
44a 12 15

1995 2014

 

“Flip Keys”

ID

ABARTH®

500 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRANDE PUNTO 2007 2010 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PUNTO EVO 2010 2012 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PUNTO 2012 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ACURA®

CL 1998 2003 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

CSX 2006 2011 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EL 2001 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

EL 2003 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

INTEGRA 2000 2001 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

MDX 2001 2006 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

MDX 2007 2013 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NSX 1997 2005 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y (MEG)

RDX 2007 2012 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RL 1996 2004 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y (MEG)

RL 2005 2010 HON58RMH HON58RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RSX 2002 2006 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

TL 1999 2003 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

TL 2004 2006 HON58RMH HON58RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TL 2007 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TSX 2004 2007 HON58RMH HON58RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TSX 2007 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ZDX 2010 2012 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ALFA ROMEO®

145 1994 1995 GT15RAP GT15RFH

145 1995 1998 GT15RT2 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

146 1995 1998 GT15RT2 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

155 1995 1998 GT15RT2 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

156 2001 2003 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

156 SPORT WAGON 2001 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

166 2000 2004 SIP16MH SIP16FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

166 2004 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GIULIETTA 2010 SIP36MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GTV 1995 1998 GT15RT2 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

MITO 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SOME MODELS 1995 GT15RMH GT15RFH
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ALFA ROMEO®

SPIDER 1995 1998 GT15RT2 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

AUDI®

80 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A2 2000 2005 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

A3 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A3 1997 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

A4 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A4 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A4 1997 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

A6 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A6 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A6 1997 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

A8 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A8 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

A8 1997 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

A8 2004 HU66MH HU66TE HU66FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ALLROAD 2000 2005 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

CABRIO 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

CABRIO 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

CABRIO 1997 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

COUPÉ 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

COUPÉ 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

COUPÉ 1997 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

COUPÉ S2 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

COUPÉ S2 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

COUPÉ S2 1997 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

S3 2001 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

S4 2002 2005 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

S6 1995 1996 HU49AT5 HU49FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

S6 1996 1997 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

S6 1997 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

S8 1998 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

TT 1998 2004 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

BUICK®

ALLURE 2010 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LACROSSE 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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BUICK®

REGAL 2011 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VERANO 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CADILLAC®

CATERA 1997 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

SRX 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CHEVROLET S. AMERICA®

AGILE 2009 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ASTRA 2001 2007 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CELTA YM28CP YM28FH

CELTA 2000 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

CORSA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

CORSA 1998 1999 YM28T2 YM28FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

CORSA 1998 1999 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 1998 1999 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

CORSA 2000 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA HATCH 2000 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

MERIVA 2002 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

MONTANA 2003 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

OMEGA 1995 1998 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

PRISMA 2006 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

VECTRA 2005 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ZAFIRA 1999 2000 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ZAFIRA 1999 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

ZAFIRA 2001 2005 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CHEVROLET USA®

AVEO 2004 2010 DWO4RT5 DWO4RFH MEG 13 Y Y M-V

AVEO 2004 2010 DWO4RAP DWO4RFH

CAMARO 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CAPRICE PPV 2011 2013 GM45MH GM45FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CAPTIVA SPORT 2012 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COLORADO 2004 2012 TOY43R TOY43RFH

COLORADO 2004 2012 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

CRUZE 2011 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EPICA 2004 2007 DWO5T5 DWO5FH MEG 13 Y Y

EQUINOX 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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CHEVROLET USA®

IMPALA 2014 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MALIBU 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

OPTRA 2004 2007 DWO4RAP DWO4RFH

ORLANDO 2012 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SILVERADO 2004 2006 TOY43R TOY43RFH

SILVERADO 2004 2006 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

SILVERADO 2014 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SONIC 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VOLT 2011 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CHEVROLET-DAEWOO®

AVEO 2006 2011 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

AVEO 2011 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CAPTIVA 2006 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CRUZE 2009 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EPICA 2006 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

EPICA 2008 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

EVANDA 2003 2006 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

KALOS 2002 2006 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

LACETTI 2002 2004 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

LACETTI 2004 2009 DWO4RMH DWO4RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

LEGANZA 1997 2000 DWO5T5 DWO5FH MEG 13 Y Y M-V

LEGANZA 1997 2000 DWO5AP DWO5FH

LEGANZA 2000 2008 DWO5T6 DWO5FH MEG / CR 48-A

LEGANZA (USA) 2001 2004 DWO5T5 DWO5FH MEG 13 Y Y

MALIBU 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NUBIRA SW 2004 2009 DWO4RMH DWO4RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

NUBIRA 1997 2000 DWO4RT5 DWO4RFH MEG 13 Y Y M-V

NUBIRA 1997 2000 DWO4R DWO4RFH

NUBIRA 1997 2000 DWO4RAP DWO4RFH

NUBIRA 2000 2002 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

ORLANDO 2011 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TACUMA 2000 2008 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

TACUMA 2000 2002 DWO4R DWO4RFH

TRAX 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VOLT 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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CHRYSLER®

200 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

300 1998 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

300 2005 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ASPEN 2007 2009 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CIRRUS 1999 2000 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CIRRUS CONVERTIBLE 2001 2002 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CIRRUS SEDAN 2001 2002 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CONCORDE 1998 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

LHS 1999 2001 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

NEON 2000 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

NEW YORKER 1998 2001 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

PACIFICA 2004 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PT CRUISER 2001 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

PT CRUISER 2006 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PT CRUISER LE 2001 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

SEBRING 2007 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEBRING CONVERT 2001 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

SEBRING CONVERT 2007 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEBRING SEDAN 1999 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

STRATUS 1998 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

TOWN & COUNTRY 2001 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

TOWN & COUNTRY 2004 2007 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VISION 1998 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

VOYAGER 1998 2003 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

VOYAGER 2004 2007 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CITROËN®

BERLINGO 2002 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C1 2004 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

C2 2003 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C3 2002 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C3 PICASSO 2008 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C4 2005 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C4 PICASSO 2006 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C5 2006 2008 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C5 2008 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C6 2006 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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CITROËN®

C8 2002 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C-CROSSER 2007 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C-ZERO 2011 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DISPATCH 2007 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DS3 2010 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DS4 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JUMPER 1996 2001 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg S1

JUMPER 2006 SIP36MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JUMPY 2007 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NEMO 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RELAY 1996 2001 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

RELAY 2006 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DAIHATSU®

CHARADE 1998 2004 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CHARADE 2011 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

COPEN 2002 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CUORE 1995 1998 DH5RP DH5RFH

CUORE 1998 2006 DH5RMH DH5RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CUORE 1998 2006 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CUORE 2007 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

FEROZA 1995 1998 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MATERIA 2006 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

MOVE 1997 2002 DH5RMH DH5RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SIRION 1998 2004 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SIRION 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TERIOS 1997 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

TERIOS 2006 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TREVIS 2007 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

YRV 2000 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

DODGE®

AVENGER 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CALIBER 2007 2012 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARAVAN 2001 2003 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CARAVAN 2004 2007 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CHARGER 2005 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DAKOTA 2001 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX
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DODGE®

DAKOTA 2005 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DURANGO 2001 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

DURANGO 2005 2009 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTREPID 1998 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

INTREPID SEDAN, ES 2001 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

MAGNUM 2005 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NEON 2000 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

NITRO 2007 2012 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RAM 2002 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

RAM 2006 2011 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SPRINTER 2003 2006 YM15T5 YM15FH TEMIC 12 Y Y

STRATUS SEDAN 1998 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

EAGLE®

VISION 1998 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

FIAT®

500 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

500L 2012 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BARCHETTA 1995 2002 GT15RAT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

BRAVA 1995 1996 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

BRAVA 1997 2001 GT15RCT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S1

BRAVO 1995 1996 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

BRAVO 1997 2001 GT15RCT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S1

BRAVO 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CINQUECENTO 1995 1996 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

CINQUECENTO 1997 1998 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg S1

COUPÉ 1995 2000 GT15RAT5 GT15RFH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

CROMA 1995 1997 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

DOBLÒ 2006 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DUCATO 1996 2001 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

DUCATO 2006 SIP36MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FIORINO 1995 2002 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S1

FIORINO 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRANDE PUNTO 2005 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

IDEA 2009 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAREA 1996 2002 GT15RCT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S1

MARENGO 1996 2001 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1
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FIAT®

PALIO 1996 2001 GT15RCT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S1

PALIO (S.AMERICA) 1996 2001 GT15RCP GT15RFH

PANDA 1995 2002 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

PANDA 2002 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PUNTO 1995 1999 GT15RAT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg S1

PUNTO 2012 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PUNTO EVO 2009 2012 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

QUBO 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SCUDO 2007 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEDICI 2006 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEDICI DIESEL 2006 HU133RT12 HU133RFH PH / CR 40

SEICENTO 1997 2000 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

SOME MODELS 1995 GT15RMH GT15RFH

TEMPRA 1995 1996 GT15RBT5 GT15RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG S1

ULYSSE 2002 2011 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FORD AUS®

BF FALCON 2005 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR2 6F Y P-BOX

ESCAPE 2005 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 1998 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 2001 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

EXPLORER SPORT TRAC 1998 2001 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXPLORER SPORT TRAC 2002 2005 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FALCON 1999 2006 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FOCUS 2000 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

TAURUS LX / SHO 1998 1999 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

TERRITORY 2004 2005 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

TERRITORY 2005 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR2 6F Y P-BOX

TRIBUTE 2001 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FORD EU®

CONNECT 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

COUGAR 1997 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COURIER KOMBI 1998 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ESCORT 1995 2000 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FIESTA 1995 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FIESTA 2003 2008 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX
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FORD EU®

FIESTA 2008 2012 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FOCUS 1998 2004 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FOCUS 2004 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FOCUS C-MAX 2003 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FUSION 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

GALAXY 1995 1998 HU66BT1 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V S2

GALAXY 1995 1998 HU66DT5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V S2

GALAXY 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

GALAXY 2000 2006 HU66BT28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

GALAXY 2006 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

KA 1996 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

KA 2002 2008 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

KA 2009 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

KUGA 2008 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MAVERICK 1995 1997 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y

MONDEO 1995 2001 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MONDEO 2001 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MONDEO 2007 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

PUMA 1998 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SCORPIO 1995 1998 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

S-MAX 2006 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

TRANSIT 1995 2000 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

TRANSIT 2000 2006 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

TRANSIT 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

TRANSIT 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR2 6F Y P-BOX

FORD SUD-AMERICA®

C-MAX 2004 2007 FO10MH FO10TE FO10FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

ECO-SPORT 2003 2007 FO10MH FO10TE FO10FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FIESTA 2003 FO10MH FO10TE FO10FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FIESTA MAX 2005 FO10MH FO10TE FO10FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FOCUS 1998 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

KA 2008 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MONDEO 2006 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MONDEO 2007 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

RANGER 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX
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FORD USA®

CONTOUR V6 LX 2008 2012 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

CROWN VICTORIA 2003 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

CROWN VICTORIA 1998 2004 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

EDGE 2004 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

EDGE 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

ESCAPE 1995 1998 HU66BT1 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V S2

ESCAPE 1995 1998 HU66DT5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V S2

E-SERIES VAN 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

EXCURSION 2000 2006 HU66BT28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

EXPEDITION 2006 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

EXPEDITION 1996 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 1998 2001 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 2001 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

EXPLORER 2004 2010 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

EXPLORER SPORT TRAC 1999 2001 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXPLORER SPORT TRAC 2002 2010 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

F-150 2001 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

F-150 2007 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

F-250 1998 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

F-250 1995 1998 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

F-350 2006 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

F-350 1995 2000 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FIVE HUNDRED 2000 2006 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FLEX 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FLEX 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR2 6F Y P-BOX

FOCUS 2008 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FREESTAR 1995 1997 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y

FREESTYLE 1995 2001 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FREESTYLE 2001 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FUSION 2007 2010 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

FUSION 1998 2002 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MUSTANG 1998 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MUSTANG 2005 2012 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MUSTANG COBRA 1996 1997 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MUSTANG GT 1996 1997 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RANGER 1999 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX
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RANGER 2001 2010 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

RANGER XLT V6 1999 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

TAURUS 2000 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

TAURUS 2004 2007 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

TAURUS 2008 2011 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR2 6F Y P-BOX

TAURUS 2008 2009 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR3 6A Y P-BOX

TAURUS LX / SHO 1996 1999 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

THUNDERBIRD 2002 2005 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

THUNDERBIRD 2002 2005 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

TRANSIT CONNECT 2010 2012 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

WINDSTAR 1999 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

WINDSTAR 2001 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

GMC® (GM)
CANYON 2004 2012 TOY43R TOY43RFH

TERRAIN 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

HOLDEN®

ASTRA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

ASTRA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

ASTRA 1998 2001 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ASTRA 1998 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

ASTRA 2001 2004 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ASTRA 2004 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BARINA 1994 1995 HU46 HU46FH

BARINA 1994 1995 HU46P HU46FH

BARINA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

BARINA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

BARINA 1998 1999 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

BARINA 1998 1999 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

BARINA 1998 1999 YM28T2 YM28FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

BARINA 2006 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48

COLORADO 2008 TOY43RMH TOY43RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COMBO 1998 2001 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

COMMODORE VE 2006 GM45MH GM45FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FRONTERA 1999 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

VECTRA 1995 1998 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

VECTRA 1998 2004 HU43T9 HU43FH PH / CR 40
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HOLDEN®

VECTRA 1998 1999 HU43T2 HU43FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

VECTRA 2004 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ZAFIRA 2004 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

HONDA®

ACCORD 1999 2002 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

ACCORD 2003 2006 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ACCORD 2003 2006 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

ACCORD 2006 2008 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

ACCORD 2008 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ACCORD AERODECK 1995 1997 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

ACCORD COUPÉ 1995 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

CIVIC 1995 1999 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

CIVIC 1999 2002 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

CIVIC 2002 2005 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

CIVIC 2006 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CIVIC (AUSTRALIA) 2002 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

CIVIC (AUSTRALIA) 2003 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CR-V 1997 1999 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

CR-V 1999 2001 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

CR-V 2002 2006 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

CR-V 2007 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CR-V (AUSTRALIA) 2002 2006 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

CR-Z 2010 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FR-V 2004 2007 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

FR-V 2007 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

HR-V 1999 2005 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

INSIGHT 2001 2005 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

INSIGHT 2009 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTEGRA 1998 2001 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

JAZZ 2001 2007 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

JAZZ 2006 2008 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

JAZZ 2009 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JAZZ (AUSTRALIA) 2001 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

LEGEND 1996 2004 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

LEGEND 2007 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

LOGO 1999 2001 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48
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HONDA®

MDX (AUSTRALIA) 2003 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NSX 1997 2005 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

PASSPORT 1998 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

PRELUDE 1997 2001 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

S2000 2000 2003 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

S2000 2004 2005 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

S2000 2006 2010 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

SHUTTLE 1995 2000 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

SHUTTLE 2000 2003 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

STREAM 2001 2003 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

STREAM 2003 2007 HON66T6 HON66FH MEG / CR 48

STREAM 2008 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

HONDA USA®

ACCORD 1998 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

ACCORD 2003 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ACCORD CROSST 2010 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CIVIC 2001 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

CIVIC 2003 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

CIVIC 2006 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CR-V 2002 2006 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

CR-V 2007 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CR-Z 2011 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ELEMENT 2003 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

ELEMENT 2006 2011 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FIT 2007 2008 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

FIT 2009 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INSIGHT 2000 2006 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

INSIGHT 2010 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ODYSSEY 1998 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y

ODYSSEY 2003 2004 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

ODYSSEY 2005 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PILOT 2003 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

PILOT 2006 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PRELUDE 1997 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y Meg

RIDGELINE 2005 HON66MH HON66FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

S2000 2000 2002 HON58RT5 HON58RFH MEG 13 Y Y
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HONDA USA®

S2000 2003 2005 HON66T5 HON66FH MEG 13 Y Y

S2000 2006 2010 HON66T27 HON66FH SOK / CR 8E

HYUNDAI®

ACCENT 1996 1999 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ACCENT 1999 2011 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ATOS 1997 2000 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ATOS PRIME 1999 2001 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ATOS PRIME 2002 2008 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

AZERA 2005 2010 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COUPE 1996 2001 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COUPE 2001 2009 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ELANTRA 2000 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ELANTRA 2007 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ELANTRA NEOS 2007 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ENTOURAGE 2007 2009 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EXCEL 1996 1999 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EXCEL 1999 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GALLOPER 1999 2003 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GENESIS 2009 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GENESIS C.PE 2010 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GETZ 2002 2009 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRANDEUR 2006 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRANDEUR XG (AUS) 1998 2005 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

H-1 1999 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

H-1 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

H-1 BUS 2007 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I10 2008 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I20 2008 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I20 2008 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I30 2007 2011 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I30 2007 2011 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I40 (AUS) 2010 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I45 2009 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ILOAD 2008 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

IMAX 2008 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INNOVATION 1999 2003 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX
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HYUNDAI®

IX20 2010 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

IX35 2010 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LANTRA 1996 2000 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAVITA 2001 2010 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MATRIX 2002 2010 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PONY 1995 1999 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SANTAFE 2000 2002 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SANTAFE 2002 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SANTAFE 2006 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SANTAMO 2000 2003 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SCOUPE 1996 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SONATA 1996 1998 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SONATA 1998 2004 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SONATA 2005 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SONICA 1996 1998 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SONICA 1999 2004 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

STAREX 1998 2006 HYN12MH HYN12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

STAREX 1998 2006 HYN12CP HYN12FH

TERRACAN 2001 2007 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TIBURON 2001 2008 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TRAJET 2000 2006 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

TUCSON 2005 2009 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VERACRUZ 2007 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VERNA 1996 1999 HYN10MH HYN10TE HYN10FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

VERNA 1999 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

XG25/XG30 1998 2005 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

XG300 (CANADA) 1998 2005 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

INFINITI®

FX35 2003 2009 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FX45 2003 2009 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

G20 2000 2002 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

G35 2003 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I30 1999 2000 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

I30 2001 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

I35 2001 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

M35 2003 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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INFINITI®

M45 2003 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

Q45 1997 2000 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

Q45 2001 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

QX4 1997 1999 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

QX4 1999 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

QX56 2004 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ISUZU®

AMIGO 1998 2000 HON58R HON58RFH

AXIOM 2002 2002 HON58R HON58RFH

BIG HORN 1998 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

D-MAX 2002 2006 TOY43R TOY43RFH

D-MAX 2002 2006 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

D-MAX 2007 TOY43RMH TOY43RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I-280 2006 2007 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

I-290 2007 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

I-350 2006 2007 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

I-370 2007 TOY43RP TOY43RFH

SOME MODELS TOY43R TOY43RFH

SOME MODELS TOY43RP TOY43RFH

TROOPER 1998 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

IVECO®

35C11 2000 GT10MH GT10BTE GT10FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EUROCARGO 2002 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EUROSTAR 1998 2002 GT10MH GT10BTE GT10FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NEW DAILY 1998 GT10MH GT10BTE GT10FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

S-2000 1998 GT10MH GT10BTE GT10FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

STRALIS 2002 2007 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JAGUAR®

S-TYPE 2000 2008 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

XJ 2003 2007 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

X-TYPE 2002 2008 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

JEEP®

CHEROKEE 1998 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CHEROKEE 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CHEROKEE LIMITED 1999 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

CJ5,CJ7 1998 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX
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JEEP®

CJ5,CJ7 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COMANCHE 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COMMANDER 2006 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COMPASS 2007 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

G. CHEROKEE 2005 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

G.CHEROKEE LUX 1999 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

G.CHEROKEE SPORT 1998 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

LIBERTY 2002 2004 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

LIBERTY 2005 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PATRIOT 2007 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

WRANGLER 1998 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

WRANGLER 2006 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

KIA®

AMANTI 2004 2006 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

AMANTI 2007 2010 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BORREGO 2009 2011 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARENS 2001 2006 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

CARENS 2001 2006 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARENS 2006 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARNIVAL 2002 2005 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARNIVAL 2006 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CEE'D 2007 2011 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CEE'D SW 2007 2011 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CLARUS 1998 2001 KIA3RT5 KIA3RTE KIA3RFH MEG 13 Y Y

FORTE (CDN) 2008 2011 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JOICE 2000 2003 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MAGENTIS 2001 2006 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAGENTIS 2006 2008 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAGENTIS 2009 2011 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MENTOR 2002 2004 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MORNING 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

OPIRUS 2003 2006 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OPIRUS 2007 2010 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

OPTIMA 2001 2006 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

OPTIMA 2006 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PICANTO 2004 2008 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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KIA®

PICANTO 2008 2011 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RIO 2001 2005 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

RIO 2006 2009 HYN15MH HYN15FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RIO 2010 2011 TOY49MH TOY49FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RONDO 2001 2006 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

RONDO 2007 2010 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RONDO 2011 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEDONA 2002 2005 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEDONA 2006 HYN14MH HYN14TE HYN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SEPHIA 2002 2004 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SHUMA 1998 2001 KIA3RT5 KIA3RTE KIA3RFH MEG 13 Y Y

SORENTO 2002 2009 HYN7RMH HYN7RTE HYN7RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SORENTO 2010 TOY40MH TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SOUL 2009 HYN14RMH HYN14RTE HYN14RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SPORTAGE 1998 1999 KIA3RT5 KIA3RTE KIA3RFH MEG 13 Y Y

SPORTAGE 2001 2003 KIA3RMH KIA3RTE KIA3RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SPORTAGE 2006 HYN6MH HYN6TE HYN6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VENGA 2010 HU134MH HU134FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LANCIA®

DELTA 2008 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

K 1995 2001 SIP16T2 SIP16FH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

K COUPÉ 1997 2001 SIP16T2 SIP16FH PH 33 Y Y B-F S1

MUSA 2009 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PHEDRA 2002 2011 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SOME MODELS 1995 GT15RMH GT15RFH

YPSILON 2011 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LAND ROVER®

DEFENDER 1995 2003 NE75EP NE75FH

DISCOVERY 1995 2004 NE75EP NE75FH

DISCOVERY 3 2006 2009 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FREELANDER 2003 2006 NE75MH NE75FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RANGE ROVER SPORT 2006 2009 HU101MH HU101TE HU101FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LDV®

CONVOY 1998 2000 FO19MH FO19FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CUB 1998 2000 FO19MH FO19FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX



30 © Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2014 - All Rights Reserved Vers.2 - March 2014

SILCA FLIP KEYS

Car Models for Flip Keys - Modelli Auto per Chiavi Flip - Automodelle für Klappschlüssel - Modèles de Voitures pour Clés Flip

Modelos de Coches para Llaves Plegables - Modelos de Carros para Chaves Flip

® are Registered Trademarks.More info on the uses of the keys on Silca Electronic Keys Catalogue

1 2 2a 3 3a 3b E1+E2 6 42+71 72 43
44a 12 15

1995 2014

 

“Flip Keys”

ID

LEXUS®

ALTEZZA [J] 1999 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CELSIOR [J] 1997 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ES300 1998 2001 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ES300 2002 2003 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ES330 2004 2007 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

GS/LS/LX 1998 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GS300/400 [J] 1998 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GS300 1998 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GS300 2005 2007 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

GS400 1998 2001 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GS430 2001 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GS430 2005 2007 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

GX470 2003 2007 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

IS200 1999 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

IS300 2001 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER [J] 1999 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LS200 1999 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LS400 1997 2000 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LS400 1999 2003 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LS430 2001 2006 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

LX450 1998 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LX470 1999 2000 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LX470 2001 2002 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LX470 2003 2008 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

RX300 1999 2003 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RX330 2004 2009 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

RX350 2004 2011 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

RX400H 2005 2009 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

RX450H 2010 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

SC300/400 1998 2003 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SC430 2002 2010 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 68 Y P-BOX

LINCOLN®

AVIATOR 2003 2007 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

BLACKWOOD 2002 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CONTINENTAL 1998 2002 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CONTINENTAL 2002 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX
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LINCOLN®

LHS 1998 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LS 2000 2006 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

LS 2003 2006 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MARK LT 2005 2009 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MKX 2007 2010 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MKZ 2006 2011 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

NAVIGATOR 1997 2002 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

NAVIGATOR 2002 2008 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

TOWN CAR 1998 2002 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

TOWN CAR 2003 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

ZEPHYR 2006 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MARUTI SUZUKI®

800 2007 2010 SZ18MH SZ18FH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

ALTO 2007 2010 SZ11MH SZ11TE SZ11FH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

ALTO K10 2010 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

A-STAR 2007 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ESTEEM 2007 SZ18RMH SZ18RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

OMNI 2007 2010 SZ18RMH SZ18RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

RITZ 2007 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SWIFT 2007 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SWIFT [D] 2007 2009 HU133RT12 HU133RFH PH / CR 40

SX4 2007 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VERSA 2007 2010 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

WAGON R 2007 2010 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

WAGON R 2010 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ZEN ESTILO 2007 2010 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

MAZDA®

121 1997 2001 FO21MH FO21TE FO21FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

323 1997 1999 MAZ24RT5 MAZ24RFH PH 33 Y Y

323 1998 1999 MAZ24RT5 MAZ24RFH TEMIC 12 Y Y

626 ( ES, LS, LUX ) 1998 1999 MAZ24RT5 MAZ24RFH PH 33 Y Y D

CX-7 2007 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

CX-9 2007 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

DEMIO [J] 2003 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MAZDA 2 2003 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MAZDA 3 2004 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX
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MAZDA®

MAZDA 5 2005 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MAZDA 6 2003 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MX-5 1998 2000 MAZ24RT5 MAZ24RFH PH 33 Y Y

MX-5 2005 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

RX-8 2004 MAZ24RMH MAZ24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MERCEDES®

VITO 1996 YM15P YM15FH

VITO 1998 YM15T5 YM15FH MEG 13 Y Y M-V

VITO 1999 YM15T5 YM15FH TEMIC 12 Y Y

MERCURY®

COUGAR 1999 2002 FO26MH FO26TE FO26FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GRAND MARQUIS 1998 2002 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GRAND MARQUIS 2003 2007 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MARAUDER 2003 2005 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MARINER 2005 2011 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MILAN 2006 2011 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MONTEGO 2005 2008 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MONTEREY 2004 2007 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MOUNTAINEER 1998 2001 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MOUNTAINEER 2001 2011 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

MYSTIQUE V6 LS 1997 2002 FO26MH FO26TE FO26FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SABLE GS 1999 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SABLE GS, LS 2000 2007 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEX / CR 63 Y P-BOX

SABLE LS, SE, SHO 1996 2000 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MITSUBISHI®

380 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CARISMA 1996 2000 HU56RT2 HU56RFH PH 73 Y Y

CARISMA 2000 2004 HU56RT30 HU56RFH PH / CR 4M

CHALLENGER 1999 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

CHALLENGER 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

COLT 1996 2000 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COLT 2004 HU56RMH HU56RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DIAMANTE 2002 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

ECLIPSE 1996 2000 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ECLIPSE 2001 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

ECLIPSE 2008 2012 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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ENDEAVOR 2007 2011 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EXPRESS 1996 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FOCUS 1998 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GALANT 1996 2000 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GALANT 2002 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

GALANT 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GALANT (USA) 2008 2012 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRANDIS 2003 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

I-MIEV 2010 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

L200 2002 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

L200 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LANCER 1996 2003 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LANCER 2003 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

LANCER 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LANCER SW 1996 2003 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MAGNA 1999 2005 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MIRAGE 1996 2002 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MONTERO 1996 2000 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MONTERO 2001 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MONTERO 2002 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

MONTERO 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

MONTERO IO 2000 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

MONTERO SPORT 2000 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MONTERO SPORT 2001 2004 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

MONTERO SPORT 2002 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

NIMBUS 1998 1999 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

OUTLANDER 2000 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OUTLANDER 2004 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

OUTLANDER 2006 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PAJERO 1996 2000 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PAJERO 2000 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

PAJERO 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

PAJERO 2002 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

PAJERO 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PAJERO IO 1999 2004 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

PAJERO MINI [J] 1999 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX



34 © Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2014 - All Rights Reserved Vers.2 - March 2014

SILCA FLIP KEYS

Car Models for Flip Keys - Modelli Auto per Chiavi Flip - Automodelle für Klappschlüssel - Modèles de Voitures pour Clés Flip

Modelos de Coches para Llaves Plegables - Modelos de Carros para Chaves Flip

® are Registered Trademarks.More info on the uses of the keys on Silca Electronic Keys Catalogue

1 2 2a 3 3a 3b E1+E2 6 42+71 72 43
44a 12 15

1995 2014

 

“Flip Keys”

ID

MITSUBISHI®

PAJERO PININ 1999 2004 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

PAJERO PININ 1999 2004 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

PAJERO SPORT 1999 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

PAJERO SPORT 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

PAJERO SPORT 2002 2006 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

RAIDER 2006 2010 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN 1996 2000 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SHOGUN 2000 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN 2002 2005 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN PININ 1999 2004 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN SPORT 1999 2002 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SHOGUN SPORT 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

SPACE GEAR 1996 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SPACE RUNNER 1998 1999 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SPACE STAR 1999 2005 HU56RT30 HU56RFH PH / CR 4M

SPACE WAGON 1998 1999 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SPACE WAGON 1999 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

VERADA 2002 2003 MIT8MH MIT8TE MIT8FH Y Y TEX / CR 61 Y P-BOX

VERADA (AUS) 2000 2002 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NISSAN®

ALMERA 1999 2000 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

ALMERA 2000 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

ALMERA 2003 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

ALMERA TINO 2000 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

ALMERA TINO 2004 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTERSTAR 1998 2001 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

INTERSTAR 2002 2010 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTERSTAR 2002 2010 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JUKE 2010 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAXIMA 1995 1999 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

MAXIMA 2000 2003 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

MICRA 1996 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

MICRA 1998 2000 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

MICRA 2000 2003 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MICRA 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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NISSAN®

MICRA MARCH [J] 1996 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

MICRA MARCH [J] 1998 2000 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

MICRA MARCH [J] 2000 2003 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MICRA VAN 1998 2000 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

MICRA VAN 2000 2003 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MURANO 2003 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

NAVARA 2000 2003 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

NAVARA 2003 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

NAVARA 2003 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

NAVARA 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NOTE 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NP300 2010 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NV400 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NX ALMERA 1995 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

NX ALMERA 1998 2000 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

PATHFINDER 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PATROL 1998 2003 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

PATROL 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

PIXO 2009 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PRIMASTAR 2003 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PRIMERA 1995 1996 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

PRIMERA 1997 1998 NSN14T5 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

PRIMERA 1998 2000 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

PRIMERA 2000 2002 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

PRIMERA 2002 2008 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PULSAR 1995 1996 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

PULSAR 1997 1998 NSN14T5 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

PULSAR 1998 2000 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

PULSAR 2000 2004 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

QASHQAI 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SERENA 1996 1999 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

SUNNY [J] 1996 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

TERRANO II 1995 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

TERRANO II 1998 2001 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

TERRANO II 2002 2006 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

VANETTE CARGO 1996 1999 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N
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NISSAN®

VANETTE CARGO 1999 2000 NSN11T25 NSN11TE NSN11FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

VANETTE CARGO 2000 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

VANETTE 2000 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

XTERRA 2000 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

X-TRAIL [J] 1998 2000 NSN14T25 NSN14TE NSN14FH PH / CR 41 Y Y

X-TRAIL 2001 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

X-TRAIL 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

NISSAN USA®

350Z 2003 2009 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ALTIMA 2005 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ARMADA 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CUBE 2009 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FRONTIER 2002 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FRONTIER 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

JUKE 2011 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LIVINA 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAXIMA 1995 2000 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y N-N

MAXIMA 2000 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MAXIMA 2004 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MURANO 2003 2008 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NV SERIES 2012 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PATHFINDER 2005 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

QUEST 2004 2010 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ROGUE 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SENTRA 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TIIDA 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TITAN 2004 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VERSA 2007 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

XTERRA 2005 2012 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

X-TRAIL 2005 2006 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OPEL-VAUXHALL®

ADAM 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

AGILA 2000 2004 HU87RT12 HU87RFH PH / CR 40

AGILA 2000 2000 HU87RT5 HU87RFH PH / CR 40 RD RD

AGILA 2004 2008 HU100T12 HU100FH PH / CR 40

AGILA 2008 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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OPEL-VAUXHALL®

AGILA DIESEL 2008 HU133RT12 HU133RFH PH / CR 40

AMPERA 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ANTARA 2007 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ASTRA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

ASTRA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

ASTRA 1998 2001 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ASTRA 1998 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

ASTRA 1998 2000 YM28T2 YM28FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

ASTRA 2001 2004 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ASTRA 2004 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CABRIO 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CALIBRA 1995 1998 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

CASCADA 2013 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

COMBO 1998 2002 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

COMBO 1998 2002 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

COMBO 2002 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

CORSA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

CORSA 1998 1999 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 1998 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

CORSA 2000 2004 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 2004 2006 HU100T12 HU100FH PH / CR 40

CORSA 2006 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FRONTERA 1999 2003 HON58RT6 HON58RFH MEG / CR 48

INSIGNA 2008 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MERIVA 2004 2010 HU100T12 HU100FH PH / CR 40

MERIVA 2010 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MOKKA 2012 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MOVANO 1998 2001 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

MOVANO 2002 2010 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MOVANO 2002 2010 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MOVANO 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

OMEGA 1995 1998 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

OMEGA 1998 2001 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

OMEGA 1998 1999 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

OMEGA 1998 1999 YM28T2 YM28FH PH / CR 40 RD RD
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OPEL-VAUXHALL®

SIGNUM 2003 2008 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SIGNUM 2003 2005 HU43MH HU43FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SINTRA 1997 1999 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

SPEEDSTER 2001 2005 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

TIGRA 1995 1998 HU46T2 HU46FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

TIGRA 1995 1998 YM28T2 YM28FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

TIGRA 1998 2001 HU46T9 HU46FH PH / CR 40

TIGRA 1998 2000 HU46T2 HU46FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

TIGRA 2001 2002 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

TIGRA 2004 2009 HU100T12 HU100FH PH / CR 40

VECTRA 1995 1998 HU43T2 HU43FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

VECTRA 1998 2001 HU43T9 HU43FH PH / CR 40

VECTRA 1998 2000 HU43T2 HU43FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

VECTRA 2001 2004 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

VECTRA 2002 2005 HU43MH HU43FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VECTRA 2004 2008 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VIVARO 2002 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ZAFIRA 1999 2001 HU43T2 HU43FH PH / CR 40 RD RD

ZAFIRA 1999 2001 HU43T9 HU43FH PH / CR 40

ZAFIRA 2001 2005 HU46T12 HU46FH PH / CR 40

ZAFIRA 2006 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PEUGEOT®

106 1997 2000 NE72AT5 NE72FH PH 33 Y Y G-V

106 2000 2004 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

107 2005 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

206 1998 2001 NE72AT29 NE72FH PH / CR 45 Y Y

206 2001 2009 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

206 CABRIO 2001 2002 NE72AT29 NE72FH PH / CR 45 Y Y

206 CABRIO 2002 2007 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

206 PLUS 2009 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

207 2006 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

208 2012 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

306 [SB] 1997 2002 NE72AT5 NE72FH PH 33 Y Y G-C

306 [SC] 1997 2002 NE72AT5 NE72FH PH 33 Y Y G-C

307 2001 2009 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

308 2007 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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PEUGEOT®

407 2004 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

508 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

807 2002 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

1007 2004 2010 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

2008 2013 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

3008 2009 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

4007 2007 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

5008 2009 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BIPPER 2009 SIP22MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BOXER 1996 2001 GT10BT5 GT10BTE GT10FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg S1

BOXER 2006 SIP36MH SIP22TE SIP22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

EXPERT 2007 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ION 2011 MIT11RMH MIT11RTE MIT11RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PARTNER 2002 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RANCH 2002 2007 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RCZ 2010 HU83MH HU83TE HU83FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PLYMOUTH®

BREEZE 1999 2001 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

NEON 2000 2001 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

PROWLER 2000 2002 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

PONTIAC®

G3 2010 2010 DWO4RT6 DWO4RFH MEG / CR 48-A

G8 2008 2009 GM45MH GM45FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VIBE 2009 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

PORSCHE®

911 1998 1999 HU66T5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y

BOXSTER 1997 1998 HU66T5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y

CAYMAN 2009 HU66MH HU66TE HU66FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

PROTON®

415 1996 1998 PO1RMH PO1RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

416 1996 1998 PO1RMH PO1RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RENAULT®

AVANTIME 2001 2003 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

CLIO 1995 2001 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

CLIO 1995 2001 VAC102T1 VAC102FH PH 33 Y Y

CLIO II 2001 2012 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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RENAULT®

CLIO III 2006 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ESPACE III 1997 2002 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

KANGOO 1998 2001 VAC102T1 VAC102FH PH 33 Y Y

KANGOO 2002 2010 VAC102MH VAC102TE VAC102FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

KANGOO 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LAGUNA 1995 2000 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

LAGUNA 1995 2000 VAC102T1 VAC102FH PH 33 Y Y

MASTER 1998 2001 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y S-O

MASTER 2002 2010 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MASTER 2002 2010 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MASTER 2011 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MAXITY 2007 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MEGANE 1996 1998 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

MEGANE 1998 2000 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y TEX / CR 64 Y P-BOX

MEGANE 2000 2003 NE73MH NE73TE NE73FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

MODUS 2004 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SAFRANE 1995 2001 NE73T5 NE73FH PH 33 Y Y

SAFRANE 1995 2001 VAC102T1 VAC102FH PH 33 Y Y

THALIA 2001 2008 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TRAFIC 2002 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TWINGO 1995 2001 VAC102T1 VAC102FH PH 33 Y Y

TWINGO 2002 2007 VAC102MH VAC102TE VAC102FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TWINGO 2007 VA6MH VA6FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

RENAULT-DACIA®

DOKKER 2012 HU136MH HU136FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

DUSTER 2010 VAC102MH VAC102TE VAC102FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LODGY 2012 HU136MH HU136FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

LOGAN 2006 VAC102MH VAC102TE VAC102FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SANDERO 2008 VAC102MH VAC102TE VAC102FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SANDERO 2010 HU136MH HU136FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SYMBOL 2010 NE72MH NE72ATE NE72FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SATURN (GM)®

ASTRA 2008 2009 HU100MH HU100TE HU100FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VUE 2008 2010 DWO5MH DWO5FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SCION®

TC 2005 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX
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SCION®

XA 2004 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

XB 2004 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

XD 2008 2012 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

SEAT®

ALHAMBRA 1996 1998 HU66T5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

ALHAMBRA 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

ALHAMBRA 2000 2005 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

ALHAMBRA 2006 2010 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

ALTEA 2004 2008 HU66T23 HU66FH MEG / CR A3

ALTEA 2004 2005 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

ALTEA XL 2006 2008 HU66T23 HU66FH MEG / CR A3

AROSA 1997 1999 HU66T5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

AROSA 1999 2001 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

AROSA 2001 2005 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

CORDOBA 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

CORDOBA 1999 2002 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

CORDOBA 2002 2009 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

IBIZA 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

IBIZA 1998 2002 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

IBIZA 2002 2009 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

INCA 1996 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

INCA 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

INCA 2000 2003 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

LEON 2000 2005 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

LEON 2005 2008 HU66T23 HU66FH MEG / CR A3

MARBELLA 1997 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F

TOLEDO 1995 1999 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

TOLEDO 1997 1999 HU66T5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y

TOLEDO 2000 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

TOLEDO 2005 2008 HU66T23 HU66FH MEG / CR A3

SKODA®

FABIA 2000 2006 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

FELICIA 1998 2001 HU66AT5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

FELICIA 1998 2001 HU66CT5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

FELICIA 1999 2001 HU66AT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

OCTAVIA 1997 2001 HU66AT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y Meg
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SKODA®

OCTAVIA 1997 2001 HU66CT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y MEG

OCTAVIA 2001 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

OCTAVIA 2004 2006 HU66T26 HU66FH MEG / CR A4

PICK-UP 1998 2000 HU66AT5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

ROOMSTER 2006 2008 HU66T26 HU66FH MEG / CR A4

ROOMSTER SCOUT 2007 2008 HU66T26 HU66FH MEG / CR A4

SUPERB 2002 2007 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

SMART®

FORFOUR 2004 2006 HU56RMH HU56RFH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

FORTWO 2009 VA2MH VA2TE VA2FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SSANGYONG®

ACTYON 2007 SSY3MH SSY3FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

KYRON 2005 SSY3MH SSY3FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

REXTON 2006 SSY3MH SSY3FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SOME MODELS SSY3 SSY3FH

SUBARU®

B9 TRIBECA 2006 2011 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

B9 TRIBECA 2007 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

BAJA 2005 2007 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

FORESTER 1998 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

FORESTER 2004 2007 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

FORESTER 2008 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

FORESTER (AUS) 1998 2004 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

G3X JUSTY 2004 2007 HU87RMH HU87RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

IMPREZA 1996 2000 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y

IMPREZA 1998 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

IMPREZA 2004 2007 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

IMPREZA 2007 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

IMPREZA (AUS) 1998 2004 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

JUSTY 1996 2003 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LEGACY 1996 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y

LEGACY 1998 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

LEGACY 2004 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

LEGACY 2005 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

LIBERTY (AUS) 1998 2003 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OUTBACK 1996 1998 NSN11T2 NSN11FH PH 33 Y Y



43Vers.2 - March 2014 © Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2014 - All Rights Reserved

SILCA FLIP KEYS

Car Models for Flip Keys - Modelli Auto per Chiavi Flip - Automodelle für Klappschlüssel - Modèles de Voitures pour Clés Flip

Modelos de Coches para Llaves Plegables - Modelos de Carros para Chaves Flip

More info on the uses of the keys on Silca Electronic Keys Catalogue ® are Registered Trademarks.

1 2 2a 3 3a 3b E1+E2 6 42+71 72 43
44a 12 15

1995 2014

 

“Flip Keys”

ID

SUBARU®

OUTBACK 1998 2003 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OUTBACK 2003 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

OUTBACK 2005 DAT17MH DAT17FH Y Y TEX / CR 62 Y P-BOX

OUTBACK (AUS) 1998 2003 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SOME MODELS 2000 NSN19 NSN19FH

SUZUKI®

ALTO 1996 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ALTO 1996 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ALTO 2002 2008 SZ11MH SZ11TE SZ11FH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

ALTO 2002 2008 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

ALTO 2009 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

BALENO 1996 2001 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

BALENO 1996 2001 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

EQUATOR 2009 NSN14MH NSN14TE NSN14FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ESCUDO [J] 1996 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ESCUDO [J] 1996 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FORENZA 2004 2008 DWO4RAP DWO4RFH

GRAND VITARA 1996 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GRAND VITARA 1996 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

GRAND VITARA 2002 2008 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRAND VITARA 2006 2008 SZ22MH SZ22FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GRAND VITARA 2008 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

IGNIS 2000 2005 HU87RMH HU87RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

IGNIS 2000 2008 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

IGNIS 2000 2000 HU87RT5 HU87RFH PH / CR 40 RD RD

IGNIS 2000 2000 HU87RT9 HU87RFH PH / CR 40

IGNIS 2003 2008 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

JIMNY 1999 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

JIMNY 2002 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

JIMNY 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

JIMNY DIESEL 2002 HU87RT5 HU87RFH PH 33 Y Y

JIMNY DIESEL 2002 SZ11RT5 SZ11RTE SZ11RFH PH 33 Y Y

LIANA 2001 2005 SZ22MH SZ22FH Y Y TEX / CR 65 Y P-BOX

LIANA 2006 2007 SZ22MH SZ22FH Y Y TEX / CR 66 Y P-BOX

RENO 2005 2008 DWO4RAP DWO4RFH

SPLASH 2008 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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SUZUKI®

SPLASH DIESEL 2008 HU133RT12 HU133RFH PH / CR 40

SWIFT 1996 2005 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SWIFT 1996 2005 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SWIFT 2005 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SWIFT 2005 SZ22MH SZ22FH Y Y TEX / CR 66 Y P-BOX

SX4 2006 HU133RMH HU133RTE HU133RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SX4 DIESEL 2006 HU133RT12 HU133RFH PH / CR 40

VERONA 2004 2007 DWO5AP DWO5FH

VITARA 1996 2002 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

VITARA 1996 2002 SZ12MH SZ12TE SZ12FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

VITARA 2002 2008 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

WAGON R 1998 2000 SZ11RMH SZ11RTE SZ11RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

WAGON R 2000 2000 HU87RT5 HU87RFH PH / CR 40 RD RD

WAGON R 2000 2008 HU87RT9 HU87RFH PH / CR 40

TATA®

ARIA 2010 TAT1MH TAT1FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INDICA 2000 TAT1P TAT1FH

INDICA 2008 TAT1MH TAT1FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INDIGO 2008 TAT1MH TAT1FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MANZA 2009 TAT1MH TAT1FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

TOYOTA®

4RUNNER 1999 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ALPHARD 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

AURION (AUS) 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

AURIS 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

AURIS (EU) 2007 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

AVENSIS 1998 2000 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

AVENSIS 2000 2003 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

AVENSIS 2003 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

AVENSIS VERSO 2001 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

AYGO 2005 VA6MH VA6FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

CAMRY 1996 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CAMRY 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

CARINA 1996 2000 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CARINA 1996 2000 TOY43T2 TOY43TE TOY43FH PH 33 Y Y S11

CELICA 1996 2000 TOY43T2 TOY43TE TOY43FH PH 33 Y Y S11
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TOYOTA®

CELICA 2000 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CENTURY 1998 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COROLLA 1996 2006 TOY43MH TOY43TE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COROLLA 1996 1999 TOY46RMH TOY46RTE TOY46RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COROLLA 1999 2006 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COROLLA 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

COROLLA (S.AFRICA) 2008 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

ECHO 1999 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RATE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ECHO VERSO 2002 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

FJ CRUISER 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

FORTUNER 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

HIACE 1995 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

HIACE 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

HILUX 1999 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

HILUX 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

INNOVA KIJANG 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

IQ 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 90 1996 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 100 1998 2000 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 100 1998 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 100 2000 2002 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 100 2003 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 100 (AUS) 2003 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 120 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER PRADO 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

MR2 1997 2007 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PICNIC 1996 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PICNIC 2003 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

PREVIA 2000 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PREVIA 2003 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

PRIUS 2000 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RAV 4 1996 2004 TOY43MH TOY43TE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RAV 4 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

REIZ 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

STARLET 1997 1999 TOY41RAT5 TOY41RATE TOY41RFH PH 33 Y Y S11

T.U.V. 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX
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TOYOTA®

TARAGO 2003 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VIOS 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

WISH 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

YARIS 1999 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

YARIS 1999 2005 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

YARIS 2005 2011 TOY47MH TOY47TE TOY47FH Y Y TEX / CR 70 Y P-BOX

TOYOTA® JAPAN
ALPHARD 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

ARISTO 1998 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

BB 2000 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

BREVIS 2001 2007 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CALDINA 2002 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CELSIOR 1998 2004 TOY40MH TOY40BTE TOY40FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CELSIOR 1998 2004 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

COROLLA FIELDER 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

COROLLA RUNX 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

COROLLA SPACIO 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

CROWN 1999 2005 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

DYNA 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

ESTIMA 2001 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

ESTIMA 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

FUN CARGO 2003 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

GAIA 1999 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

IPSUM 1996 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

IPSUM 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

ISIS 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

IST 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

KLUGER 2001 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

KLUGER 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER PRADO 2000 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER PRADO 2000 2002 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER PRADO 2002 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

MARK 2 2000 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MARK X 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

NOAH 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

OPEN DECK 2000 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX
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TOYOTA® JAPAN
ORIGIN 2000 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PLATZ 1999 2002 TOY41RMH TOY41RATE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PLATZ 2003 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

PROGRÈS NC300 1998 2006 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PRONARD 2000 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

RAUM 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

RAV 4 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

REGIUSACE 2007 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

SIENTA 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TOYOACE 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VANGUARD 2005 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VEROSSA 2001 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

VITZ 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VOXY 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

WINDOM 2001 2004 TOY48MH TOY48FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

WISH 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TOYOTA® USA
4RUNNER 1999 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

4RUNNER 2003 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

AVALON 1998 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

AVALON 2005 2011 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

AVANZA 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

CAMRY 1998 2004 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

CAMRY 2003 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

COROLLA 2005 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

FJ CRUISER 2007 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

HIACE 2006 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

HIGHLANDER 2001 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

HIGHLANDER 2004 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 1998 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

LAND CRUISER 2003 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

MATRIX 2005 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

MR2 2001 2005 TOY41RMH TOY41RTE TOY41RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PRIUS 2001 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

PRIUS 2004 2008 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

RAV 4 2006 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX
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TOYOTA® USA
SEQUOIA 2001 2002 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SEQUOIA 2003 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

SIENNA 1999 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SIENNA 2004 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

SOLARA 2002 2003 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

SOLARA 2004 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TACOMA 2005 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

TUNDRA 2005 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VENZA 2009 2010 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

YARIS 2007 2011 TOY43MH TOY43ATE TOY43FH Y Y TEX / CR 67 Y P-BOX

VOLKSWAGEN®

BEETLE 1998 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

BEETLE 2005 2008 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

BORA 1998 2005 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

CABRIO 2000 2005 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

CADDY 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

CADDY 1998 2000 HU49T10 HU49FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

CADDY 2000 2003 HU49T28 HU49FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

CADDY 2004 2007 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

CROSS GOLF 2006 2007 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

EOS 2006 2007 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

EURO VAN 2000 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

FOX 2005 2008 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

GOLF 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

GOLF 1998 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

GOLF 2004 2008 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

GOLF CABRIO 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

GOLF CABRIO 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

GOLF CABRIO 2000 2004 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

GOLF CABRIO 2004 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

GOLF GTI 2000 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

INDIVIDUAL 2004 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

JETTA 2000 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

JETTA 2004 2007 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

LT 28 2000 2006 YM15T5 YM15FH TEMIC 12 Y Y

LUPO 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y
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VOLKSWAGEN®

LUPO 2000 2005 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

MULTIVAN 2003 2008 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

PASSAT 1995 1997 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

PASSAT 1997 1998 HU66CT5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y

PASSAT 1997 1998 HU66T5 HU66FH MEG 13 Y Y

PASSAT 1998 2004 HU66CT6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

PASSAT 1998 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

PASSAT 2004 2005 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

PASSAT W8 2002 2004 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

POLO 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

POLO 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

POLO 2000 2001 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

POLO 2001 2005 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

POLO 2005 2009 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

SHARAN 1995 1998 HU66T5 HU66FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

SHARAN 1998 2000 HU66T10 HU66FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

SHARAN 2000 2004 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

SHARAN 2005 2009 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

TOURAN 2003 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

TRANSPORTER 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

TRANSPORTER 1998 2001 HU49T28 HU49FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

TRANSPORTER 1998 2001 HU49T10 HU49FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

TRANSPORTER 1998 2001 HU49T10X HU49FH PH / CR 42 Y Y

TRANSPORTER 2001 2004 HU66T28 HU66FH PH / CR 4W RD RD

TRANSPORTER 2004 2008 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

VENTO 1995 1998 HU49T5 HU49FH PH 33 Y Y S-V

VOLKSWAGEN® S. AMERICA
FOX 2009 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

GOL 2005 2008 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

GOL 2009 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

GOLF 1998 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

SPACEFOX 2005 2008 HU66T6 HU66FH MEG / CR 48

VARIOUS MODELS 1996 HU49EP HU49FH

VOYAGE 2009 HU66T24 HU66FH MEG / CR A1

VOLVO®

S40 1996 1998 HU56RAT2 HU56RFH PH 73 Y Y

V40 1996 1998 HU56RAT2 HU56RFH PH 73 Y Y
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BMW®

C600 SPORT 2012 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

C650 GT 2012 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

F650 2008 2011 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

F800 2006 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

G650 2011 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

K1200 2005 2008 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

K1300 2009 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

K1600 2011 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

R1200 2005 BW9MH BW9FH Y PH/CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CAGIVA®

900 ELEFANT 1997 1997 KW14P KW14FH

MITO 1994 KW14 KW14FH

MITO 1994 KW14P KW14FH

MITO EV 1994 KW14 KW14FH

MITO EV 1994 KW14P KW14FH

MITO RACING 1994 KW14 KW14FH

MITO RACING 1994 KW14P KW14FH

DUCATI®

748 1995 2003 KW14 KW14FH

748 1995 2003 KW14P KW14FH

996 1999 2001 KW14 KW14FH

996 1999 2001 KW14P KW14FH

998 2002 2004 KW14P KW14FH

MONSTER 600 1994 2001 KW14 KW14FH

MONSTER 600 1994 2001 KW14P KW14FH

MONSTER 900 1994 2001 KW14P KW14FH

ST2 1997 2003 KW14 KW14FH

ST2 1997 2003 KW14P KW14FH

ST4 1998 2003 KW14 KW14FH

ST4 1998 2003 KW14P KW14FH

SUPERSPORT 750 1999 2003 KW14 KW14FH

SUPERSPORT 750 1999 2003 KW14P KW14FH

SUPERSPORT 900 1998 2002 KW14 KW14FH

SUPERSPORT 900 1998 2002 KW14P KW14FH

GILERA®

FUOCO 2006 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9
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GILERA®

GP800 2006 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

NEXUS 250 2006 2008 ZD24RT5 ZD24RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

NEXUS 300 2007 ZD24RT5 ZD24RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y S9

NEXUS 500 2006 2012 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

HONDA®

BLACK SPIRIT 2010 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBF600 2007 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR1000 2004 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR1100XX 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR600F 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR600RR 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR900 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CROSSRUNNER 2011 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CROSSTOURER 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CTX1300 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CTX700 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GOLD WING 2001 HON58RMH HON58RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

HORNET 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTEGRA 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC700 S 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC700 X 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC750 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NT650V 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NT700V 2006 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SH300 2007 ZD24RMH ZD24RTE ZD24RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SHADOW 750 2004 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SILVER WING 2001 2008 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ST1300 PAN-EUROPEAN 2008 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SW-T400 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SW-T600 2011 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VARADERO 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR800 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR1200 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT750 C4 2004 2010 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT1300CX 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VTX1800C 2002 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

X-ELEVEN 2001 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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KAWASAKI®

CBR1000 2004 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR1100XX 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR600F 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR600RR 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CBR900 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CROSSRUNNER 2011 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CROSSTOURER 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CTX1300 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

CTX700 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

GOLD WING 2001 HON58RMH HON58RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

HORNET 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

INTEGRA 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC700 S 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC700 X 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NC750 2014 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NT650V 1999 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

NT700V 2006 2012 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SH300 2007 ZD24RMH ZD24RTE ZD24RFH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SHADOW 750 2004 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SILVER WING 2001 2008 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

ST1300 PAN-EUROPEAN 2008 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SW-T400 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SW-T600 2011 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VARADERO 2003 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR800 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR1200 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT750 C4 2004 2010 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT1300CX 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VTX1800C 2002 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR800 2006 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VFR1200 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT750 C4 2004 2010 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VT1300CX 2009 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

VTX1800C 2002 HON70MH HON70TE HON70FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

MBK®

BOOSTER 1999 2004 ZD24RT5 ZD24RFH TEMIC 12 Y Y
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PIAGGIO®

BEVERLY 2002 2011 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

BEVERLY 2010 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

CARNABY 2007 GT15RDP GT15RFH

CARNABY 2009 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

FLY 2005 2012 GT15RDP GT15RFH

FLY 2009 2012 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

HEXAGON 1998 2003 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

LIBERTY 2000 GT15RP GT15RFH

LIBERTY 2003 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

MP3 2006 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

SKIPPER 1999 2000 GT15RDP GT15RFH

SKIPPER 2000 2002 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

SOME MODELS 1996 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

SOME MODELS 1996 GT15RMH GT15RFH

VESPA 1996 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

VESPA 1996 GT15RDP GT15RFH

X7 2007 2009 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

X7 2010 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

X8 2004 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

X8 2006 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

X9 1998 2007 GT15RDT5 GT15RFH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

X10 2012 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

XEVO 2006 SIP22T5 SIP22FH TEMIC 11 Y Y T-F S9

ZIP 2000 2011 GT15RDP GT15RFH

SUZUKI®

GSF BANDIT 2007 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

GSR600 2007 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

GSX1300 HAYABUSA 2007 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

GSX-R1000 2006 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

GSX-R600 2006 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

GSX-R750 2006 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

V-STROM 2007 SZ17RMH SZ17RFH Y Y TEX / CR 71 Y P-BOX

TRIUMPH®

TIGER 2010 ZD24RMH ZD24RTE ZD24RFH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

YAMAHA®

AEROX 1998 ZD24RT5 ZD24RFH MEG 13 Y Y
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YAMAHA®

BT1100 BULLDOG 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

FJR1300 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

FZ1 2006 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

FZ6 2004 2011 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

FZ8 2010 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

FZS1000 FAZER 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

MAJESTY 400 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

MT-01 2005 2012 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

MT-03 2006 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

NEOS 1998 ZD24RT5 ZD24RFH MEG 13 Y Y

TDM600 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

T-MAX 500 2005 2012 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XJR 1300 2004 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

X-MAX 125 2006 ZD24RMH ZD24RTE ZD24RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XT660Z TÉNÉRÉ 2008 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XT1200Z SUPER TÉNÉRÉ 2010 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XTR 2004 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XTX 2004 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XVS1100A DRAGSTAR 2004 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XVS650A DRAGSTAR 2004 2006 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

YZF-R1 2005 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

YZF-R6 2003 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH Y Y TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX
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DAF®

CF 2002 NE73T6 NE73FH MEG / CR 48

LF 2002 NE73T6 NE73FH MEG / CR 48

XF 2002 NE73T6 NE73FH MEG / CR 48

FORD® USA
HEAVY TRUCKS 2000 2004 FO38RMH FO38RTE FO38RFH Y Y TEXAS 4C Y P-BOX

MAN®

TGA 2003 HU83T5 HU83FH MEG 13 Y Y

MERCEDES®

711 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

814-817 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

917 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

1117 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

1300 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

1500 (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

ACTROS (TRK) 1997 YM15T5 YM15FH* MEG 13 Y Y M-V

ACTROS (TRK) 1998 YM15T5 YM15FH* TEMIC 12 Y Y

SPRINTER (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

SPRINTER 1997 YM15T5 YM15FH* TEMIC 12 Y Y

VARIO (TRK) 1996 YM15P YM15FH*

NISSAN®

ATLEON 2002 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

CAB STAR 2000 2003 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

CAB STAR 2003 2007 NSN11MH NSN11TE NSN11FH Y Y TEX / CR XX Y P-BOX

CAB STAR 2007 NSN19MH NSN19TE NSN19FH Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX

SCANIA®

164 2004 HU71MH HU71FH Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

R144-NA 1996 HU71P HU71FH

R-SERIES 2005 HU71MH HU71FH Y TEX / CR 60 Y P-BOX

SOME MODELS 1996 HU71P HU71FH

STERLING®

BULLET 2008 CY24MH CY24TE CY24FH Y Y PH / CR2 46 Y P-BOX
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STP

Indicates the possibility to generate codes for new 
transponder keys using STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 
or STP+FAST COPY or STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY 
PLUS (5)

Indica la possibilità di generare il codice per nuove chiavi 
transponder utilizzando STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 or 
STP+FAST COPY or STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY PLUS (5)

Zeigt an, daß der Code für neue Transponderschlüssel mit dem 
STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 or STP+FAST COPY or 
STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY PLUS generiert werden kann (5)

Indique la possibilité de générer le code pour de nouvelles clés 
transponder en utilisant STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 or 
STP+FAST COPY or STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY PLUS (5)

Indica la posibilidad de generar el código para nuevas llaves 
transponder utilizando STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 or 
STP+FAST COPY or STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY PLUS (5)

Indica a possibilidade de gerar o código para novas chaves 
transponder utilizando STP+RW2 or STP+RW3 or STP+RW4 or 
STP+FAST COPY or STP+RW4 PLUS or STP+FAST COPY PLUS (5)

Key memorization procedure on the vehicle without using 
devices (instructions in the STP program)

Tipo di procedura di memorizzazione  della chiave sull’autovettura 
senza l’utilizzo di dispositivi  (istruzioni all’interno del programma 
STP)

Speicherung des Schlüssels im Auto ohne Verwendung der 
Vorrichtungen (Anleitungen im Programm STP)

Procédure de mise en mémoire de la clé sur le véhicule sans 
utiliser de dispositifs (voir instructions dans le programme STP)

Procedimiento de memorización  de la llave en el vehículo sin 
el uso de dispositivos  (instrucciones en el interior del programa 
STP)

Tipo de procedimento de memorização da chave no veículo sem 
utilizar nenhum dispositivo (instruções no programa STP)

Door lock
Portiera
Türe
Portière
Puerta
Porta

Antitheft devices for motor-cycles
Antifurto per ciclomotori e motociclette
Diebstahlschutz für Motorfahrrad und Motorräder
Anti-vol pour cyclomoteurs/motocylettes
Antihurto para ciclomotores y motocicletas
Anti-roubo para scooters e motocicletas

Boot / Hatchback
Bagagliaio / Portiera posteriore
Koferraum / Hecktür
Coffre / Portière postérieure
Maletero / Puerta trasera
Bagageira/Porta traseira

Cycle seat
Sella
Sattel
Selle
Silla
Selim

Petrol cap
Tappo benzina
Benzintankverschluß
Bouchon réservoir
Tapa de gasolina
Tampão de gasolina

Drawer
Cassetto
Schublade
Tiroir
Gaveta
Porta-luvas

All the following information reported in columns  6, 42, 71, 72, 43/44a, 12, 15, 
are relative to car/motorcycle/truck ignition.

Tutti i simboli e le informazioni contenute nelle colonne 6, 42, 71, 72, 43/44a, 12, 15, 
sono relative all’accensione dell’auto/motocicletta/camion.

Alle Symbole u. Informationen in den Spalten 6, 42, 71, 72, 43/44a, 12, 15, beziehen 
sich auf die Zündung des Autos/Motorrads/LKW.

Tous les symboles et les informations reportées dans les colonnes 6, 42, 71, 72, 
43/44a, 12, 15, sont relatifs á l’allumage de la voiture/motocyclette/camion.

Todos los símbolos y las informaciones en las columnes 6, 42, 71, 72, 43/44a, 12, 15, 
son relativas al encedido del coche/motocicleta/camion.

Todos os símbolos e as informações contidas nas colunas  6, 42, 71, 72, 43/44a, 12, 
15, dizem respeito à ignição de automóvel/motocicleta/camião.
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Make and model
Marca e modello
Marke und Modell
Marque et modèle
Marca y modelo
Marca e modelo

FROM

1995

In production from...
Fabbricata dal...
Hergestellt seit...
Fabriquée à partir du...
Fabricada desde...
Fabricada desde...

TO

2014

In production until...
Fabbricata fino al...
Hergestellt bis...
Fabriquée jusqu’au...
Fabricada hasta....
Fabricada até...

Ref.

Silca key reference
Referenza chiave Silca
Silca-Schlüssel-Referenz
Référence clé Silca
Referencia llave Silca
Referência chave Silca

“TE”

Silca Ref.

Silca TE key reference
Referenza chiave Silca TE
Silca TE Schlüssel-Referenz
Référence clé Silca TE
Referencia llave Silca
Referência chave Silca TE

“Flip Keys”

Silca Ref.

Silca Flip Key reference
Referenza Chiave Flip Silca
Silca Klappschlüssel-Referenz
Référence Clé Flip Silca
Referencia Llave Plegable Silca
Referência Chave Flip Silca

COPY

GTI

Indicates the possibility to copy original key on GTI transponder 
using RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST COPY 
PLUS  devices.

Indica la possibilità di copiare la chiave originale su transponder GTI 
utilizzando le macchine RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 
PLUS, FAST COPY PLUS.

Zeigt Möglichkeit an, dass Sie die Originalschlüssel auf dem 
Transponder GTI mit Maschinen RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, 
RW4 PLUS, FAST COPY PLUS zu kopieren.

Indique qu’il est possible de copier la clé originale sur le 
transpondeur GTI avec les machines RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-
BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST COPY PLUS.

Indica la posibilidad de copiar la llave original en el transponder GTI 
con las máquinas RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, 
FAST COPY PLUS.

Indica a capacidade de copiar a chave original no transponder GTI 
usando as máquinas RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, 
FAST COPY PLUS.

GEN.

GTI

Indicates the possibility to generate a crypto transponder code on 
GTI transponder using TRP SETTING program with RW4+P-BOX, 
FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST COPY PLUS. devices.

Indica la possibilità di generare il codice per transponder crypto 
su transponder GTI utilizzando il programma TRP SETTING con le 
macchine RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST 
COPY PLUS.

Zeigt die Möglichkeit an, den Code für Transponder Crypto auf dem 
Transponder GTI zu generieren, unter Verwendung des Programm 
TRP SETTING, mit den Maschinen RW4, FAST COPY, RW4 PLUS, 
FAST COPY PLUS.

Indique qu’il est possible de générer le code pour transpondeur 
crypto sur transpondeur GTI en utilisant le programme TRP 
SETTING sur les machines RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 
PLUS, FAST COPY PLUS.

Indica la posibilidad de generar el código para transponder crypto 
en el transponder GTI utilizando el programa TRP SETTING con las 
máquinas RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST 
COPY PLUS.

Indica a capacidade de gerar o código para transponders crypto 
no transponders GTI utilizando o programa TRP SETTING usando 
as máquinas RW4+P-BOX, FAST COPY+P-BOX, RW4 PLUS, FAST 
COPY PLUS.

Type of transponder on the original key (1)
Tipo di transponder presente nella chiave originale (1)
Transpondertyp im Originalschlüssel (1)
Type de transpondeur présent dans la clé originale (1)
Tipo de transponder presente en la llave original (1)
Tipo de transponder presente na chave original (1)

ID

FAST COPY

RW4

Identification of transponder type by
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

Identificazione tipo di transponder tramite 
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

Identifizierung des Transpondertyps mit Hilfe der 
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

Identification du type de transpondeur par 
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

Identificación tipo de transponder por medio de 
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

Identificação do tipo de transponder por meio de 
FAST COPY / FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 / RW4PLUS   (2) (4)

FAST COPY PLUS

RW4 PLUS
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COPY

FAST COPY PLUS

RW4 PLUS

Copy of key by FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
The symbols show: 

- Y: can be copied with FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: You must first identify the key to know if it can be 

copied or not;
- ID: The FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS is able to duplicate 

the ID (part of the electronic code) of Philips* Crypto 
transponders.

Copia della chiave tramite FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
I simboli identificano: 

- Y: Copiabile con FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: Indica che è necessario leggere la chiave per sapere se 

questa è duplicabile o no;
- ID: FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS è in grado di duplicare 

l’identificatore (parte del codice elettronico) del transponder 
Crypto Philips*.

Kopie des Schlüssels mit FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
Die Symbole zeigen an:

- Y: kopierbar mit FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: zeigt an, dass der Schlüssel gelesen werden muss, um 

festzustellen, ob er kopierbar ist oder nicht;
- ID: FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS kopiert den Identifikator (Teil 

des elektronischen Codes) des Transponders Crypto Philips*.

Copie de la clé par FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
Les symboles indiquent:

- Y: copiable avec FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: Indique qu’il faut lire la clé pour savoir si elle est 

reproductible ou pas;
- ID: FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS est en mesure de reproduire 

l’identificateur (partie du code électronique) du transpondeur 
Crypto Philips*.

Copia de la llave por medio de FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
Los símbolos identifican: 

- Y: copiable con FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: Indica que es necesario leer la llave para saber si ésta es 

o no es duplicable;
- ID: FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS es capaz de duplicar el 

identificator (parte del código electrónico) del transponder 
Crypto Philips*.

Cópia da chave por meio de FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS
Os símbolos identificam:

- Y: Pode ser copiada com FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS;
- RD: Indica que é necessário ler a chave para saber se ela pode 

ou não ser duplicada.
- ID: FAST COPY PLUS / RW4 PLUS pode duplicar o identificador 

(parte do código electrónico) do transponder Crypto Philips*.

ID

FAST COPY

RW4

Identification of transponder type by
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4)

Identificazione tipo di transponder tramite 
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4)

Identifizierung des Transpondertyps mit Hilfe der 
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4)

Identification du type de transpondeur par 
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4)

Identificación tipo de transponder por medio de 
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4) 

Identificação do tipo de transponder por meio de 
FAST COPY / RW4   (2) (4)

COPY

FAST COPY

RW4

Copy of key by FAST COPY / RW4
The symbols show: 

- Y: can be copied with FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: can be copied with FAST COPY + P-BOX / RW4 + 

P-BOX;
- RD: You must first identify the key to know if it can be 

copied or not;
- ID: The FAST COPY / RW4 is able to duplicate the ID (part 

of the electronic code) of Philips* Crypto transponders.

Copia della chiave tramite FAST COPY / RW4
I simboli identificano: 

- Y: Copiabile con FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: Copiabile con FAST COPY + P-BOX  / RW4 + P-BOX;
- RD: Indica che è necessario leggere la chiave per sapere se 

questa è duplicabile o no;
- ID: FAST COPY / RW4 è in grado di duplicare l’identificatore 

(parte del codice elettronico) del transponder Crypto Philips*.

Kopie des Schlüssels mit FAST COPY / RW4
Die Symbole zeigen an:

- Y: kopierbar mit FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: kopierbar mit FAST COPY + P-BOX / RW4 + P-BOX;
- RD: zeigt an, dass der Schlüssel gelesen werden muss, um 

festzustellen, ob er kopierbar ist oder nicht;
- ID: FAST COPY / RW4 kopiert den Identifikator (Teil des 

elektronischen Codes) des Transponders Crypto Philips*.

Copie de la clé par FAST COPY / RW4
Les symboles indiquent:

- Y: copiable avec FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: copiable avec FAST COPY + P-BOX / RW4 + P-BOX;
- RD: Indique qu’il faut lire la clé pour savoir si elle est 

reproductible ou pas;
- ID: FAST COPY / RW4 est en mesure de reproduire 

l’identificateur (partie du code électronique) du transpondeur 
Crypto Philips*.

Copia de la llave por medio de FAST COPY / RW4
Los símbolos identifican: 

- Y: copiable con FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: copiable con FAST COPY + P-BOX / RW4 + P-BOX;
- RD: Indica que es necesario leer la llave para saber si ésta es 

o no es duplicable;
- ID: FAST COPY / RW4 es capaz de duplicar el identificator 

(parte del código electrónico) del transponder Crypto Philips*.

Cópia da chave por meio de FAST COPY / RW4
Os símbolos identificam:

- Y: Pode ser copiada com FAST COPY / RW4;
- P-BOX: Pode ser copiada com FAST COPY + P-BOX / RW4 + 

P-BOX;
- RD: Indica que é necessário ler a chave para saber se ela pode 

ou não ser duplicada.
- ID: FAST COPY / RW4 pode duplicar o identificador (parte do 

código electrónico) do transponder Crypto Philips*.
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(1)
“PH” Transponder Philips*

“PH / CR” Transponder Philips* Crypto

“PH / CR2” Transponder Philips* Crypto 2

“MEG” Transponder Megamos*

“MEG / CR” Transponder Megamos* Crypto

“SOK / CR” Sokymat* Crypto

“TEXAS” Transponder Texas*

“TEX / CR” Transponder Texas* Crypto

“TEX / CR2” Transponder Texas* Crypto 2

“TEX / MA” Transponder Texas* Crypto mutual authentication 

“TEMIC” Transponder Temic*

“MOTOROLA” Transponder Motorola*

“TEM / CR” Transponder Temic*Crypto

“SAAB” Transponder Saab*

(2) ID TRANSPONDER - FAST COPY PLUS/RW4 PLUS/FAST COPY/RW4

11 Temic* (Fiat – fixed code) (Fiat - codice fisso) (Fiat - Fixer Code) (Fiat - code 

fixe) (Fiat - código fijo) (Fiat - código fixo)

12 Temic* (Mazda-fixed code) (Mazda - codice fisso) (Mazda - Fixer Code) (Mazda 

- code fixe) (Mazda - código fijo) (Mazda - código fixo)

13 Megamos* (fixed code) (codice fisso) (Fixer Code) (code fixe) (código fijo) 

(código fixo)

17 Silca (fixed code – empty) (codice fisso - vuoto) (silca Fixer Code - leer) (fixe 

code - vide) (código fijo - vacío) (código fixo – vazio)

21  Silca (fixed code – empty) (codice fisso - vuoto) (silca Fixer Code - leer) (fixe 

code - vide) (código fijo - vacío) (código fixo – vazio)

22 Silca (fixed code – empty) (codice fisso - vuoto) (silca Fixer Code - leer) (fixe 

code - vide) (código fijo - vacío) (código fixo – vazio)

23 Silca (fixed code – empty) (codice fisso - vuoto) (silca Fixer Code - leer) (fixe 

code - vide) (código fijo - vacío) (código fixo – vazio)

33 Philips* (read/ write - fixed code) (read/ write - codice fisso) (read/ write - 

Fixer Code) (read/ write - code fixe) (read/ write - código fijo) (read/ write 

-  código fixo)

40 Philips* Crypto (Opel*-Vauxhall*)

41 Philips* Crypto (Nissan*)

42 Philips* Crypto (VAG*)

44 Philips* Crypto 

45 Philips* Crypto (Peugeot*)

46 Philips* Crypto (Second generation) (seconda generazione) (Zweite 

Generation) (Deuxiéme génération) (segunda generación) (segunda geração)

48 Megamos* Crypto

48-A Megamos* Crypto (Chevrolet - Daewoo)

48-K Megamos* Crypto (Kia)

(2) ID TRANSPONDER - FAST COPY PLUS/RW4 PLUS/FAST COPY/RW4

53 Philips* (emulation of Megamos* for Audi*) (emulazione di Megamos* per 

Audi*) (simuliert Megamos* für Audi*) (émulation de Megamos* pour Audi*) 

(emulación de Megamos* para Audi*) (emulação de Megamos* para Audi*)

73 Philips* (multi block - fixed code) (multi blocco – codice fisso) (multi block 

- Fixer Code) (multi bloc - code fixe) (multi bloque - código fijo) (multi-bloco 

– código fixo)

93 Philips* (emulation of Megamos* for Daewoo*) (emulazione di Megamos*per 

Daewoo*) (simuliert Megamos* für Daewoo*) (émulation de Megamos* 

pour Daewoo*) (emulación de Megamos* para Daewoo*) (emulação de 

Megamos* para Daewoo*)

4C Texas* (fixed code) (codice fisso) (Fixer Code) (code fixe) (código fijo) (código 

fixo)

4D Texas* Crypto

4F Philips* Crypto (Fiat* - Alfa Romeo*)

4M Philips* Crypto (Mitsubishi*)

4W Philips* Crypto (VAG*)

6A Texas* Crypto 3

6E Texas* Crypto (with mutual authentication) (con mutua autenticazione) (mit 

gegenseitiger Authentisierung) (par authentification réciproque)  

(con autenticación mutua) (com autenticação mútua) 

6F Texas* Crypto 2

8C Temic* Crypto

8D Saab* (not duplicable) (non duplicabile) (nicht kopierbar) (non reproductible) 

(no duplicable) (não pode ser duplicado)

8E Sokymat* Crypto

A1 Megamos* Crypto Volkswagen*

A2 Megamos* Crypto Audi*

A3 Megamos* Crypto Seat*

A4 Megamos* Crypto Skoda*
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(4) ID TRANSPONDER TEXAS CRYPTO (4D)

60 Texas* Crypto (generic) (generico) (nicht spezifiziert) (générique) (genérico)  

(genérico)

61 Texas* Crypto Mitsubishi 3

62 Texas* Crypto Mitsubishi 2

63 Texas* Crypto Ford 2

64 Texas* Crypto (Renault <2000, Chrysler, Jeep)

65 Texas* Crypto (Suzuki)

66 Texas* Crypto (Suzuki 2)

67 Texas* Crypto (Toyota/Lexus) 

68 Texas* Crypto (Toyota/Lexus 2)

69 Texas* Crypto (Yamaha)

70 Texas* Crypto (Toyota EU)

71 Texas* Crypto (Suzuki Cycles) 

72 Texas* Crypto (Kawasaki Cycles) 

XX Texas* Crypto (new or generic) (nuovo o generico) (neu oder nicht 

spezifiziert) (nouveau ou générique) (nuevo o genérico)  (novo ou genérico)

(5) “MEG” Megamos* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) 
(type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“B - F” Bosch* - Fiat* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) 
(type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“S - O” Siemens* - Opel* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung 
Typ) (type de génération)+ (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“M - V” Megamos* - VDO* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung 
Typ) (type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“T - F” Temic* - Fiat* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) 
(type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“S - V” Siemens* - Volkswagen* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) 
(Erzeugung Typ) (type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de 
geração)

“G - V” PSA* - Valeo* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) 
(type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“G - C” PSA* - CPH* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) 
(type de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

“N - N” Nissan* (type of generation) (tipo di generazione) (Erzeugung Typ) (type 
de génération) (tipo de generación) (tipo de geração)

The keys must then be memorized in the vehicle central immobilizer system.

Le chiavi devono poi essere memorizzate nella centralina immobilizer dell’auto.

Die Schlüssel müssen anschliessend in die Steuerzentrale der Wegfahrsperre des 
Autos eingespeichert werden.

Les clés doivent être mises en mémoire dans le central immobiliseur du véhicule.

Las llaves deben memorizarse en la centralita immobilizer del vehículo.

A seguir as chaves devem ser memorizadas na central do sistema de 
imobilização do veículo.

(*) IMPORTANT NOTE

The trade-marks or trade names mentioned in our catalogue are the exclusive 
property of authorized manufactures of lock and users, they are nominated only 
for the purposes of information so that any lock for which our keys are made can 
be rapidly identified.

I marchi o le denominazioni citate sono di proprietà esclusiva dei fabbricanti 
di serrature e degli utilizzatori autorizzati, e sono indicati a titolo di semplice 
informazione, con lo scopo di riconoscere velocemente a quali serrature le nostre 
chiavi sono destinate.

Die angeführten Markennamen oder Handelsmarken sind auschließliches 
Eigentum der Schloßherteller und zugelassenen Fachhändlern, und  sind nur zur 
Information angeführt, mit dem Zweck, schnell erkennen zu können, zu welchem 
Schloß unsere Schlüssel passen.

Les marques et appellations commerciales citées dans notre catalogue 
appartiennent exclusivement aux fabricants de serrures et aux utilisateurs 
autorisés, elles sont indiquées à titre d’information pure et simple pour vous 
permettre de déterminer rapidement les serrures auxquelles nos clés sont 
destinées.

Las marcas y denominaciones comerciales citadas en nuestro catálogo se 
declaran de propriedad exclusiva de los frabicantes de cerraduras y los 
utilizadores autorizados, se citan por simple información, al objeto de hacer 
comprender sin difficultad a qué cerraduras van destinadas nuestras llaves.

As marcas e as denominações citadas são propriedade exclusiva dos fabricantes 
de fechaduras e dos utilizadores autorizados, e são indicadas apenas a título de 
informação, a fim de reconhecer rapidamente as fechaduras a que se destinam 
as nossas chaves.



GB  IMPORTANT
In compliance with current regulations 
relating to industrial property, we hereby 
state that the trade-marks or trade 
names mentioned in our catalogue are 
the exclusive property of authorized 
manufacturers of locks and users.
Said trade-marks or trade names are 
nominated only for the purposes of 
information so that any lock for which our 
keys are made can be rapidly identified.
This catalogue is reserved exclusively for 
professional key cutters who use Silca 
products.

I  IMPORTANT
In conformità alle disposizioni 
legali in vigore relative alle proprietà 
industriali, informiamo che i marchi o 
le denominazioni commerciali citate 
nel nostro catalogo sono di proprietà 
esclusiva dei fabbricanti di serrature e 
degli utilizzatori autorizzati.
Questi marchi o denominazioni 
commerciali sono indicati a titolo di 
semplice informazione, con lo scopo 
di riconoscere velocemente a quali 
serrature le nostre chiavi sono destinate. 
Questo catalogo è esclusivamente 
riservato ai professionisti della 
riproduzione chiavi che utilizzano i 
prodotti Silca.

D  WICHTIG
Gemäß den derzeit geltenden Normen 
bezüglich des Industrieeigentums teilen 
wir Ihnen mit, daß die im vorliegenden 
Katalog angeführten Markennamen 
oder Handelsmarken aus- schließliches 
Eigentum der Schloßhersteller und 
zugelassenen Fachhändler sind.
Diese Markenbezeichnungen oder 
Handelsmarken sind nur zur Information 
angeführt, mit dem Zweck, schnell 
erkennen zu können, zu welchem Schloß 
unsere Schlüssel gehören. 
Der vorliegende Katalog ist ausschließlich 
an Schlüsselkopier-Fachgeschafte, die 
Silca Produkte benützen, gerichtet.

F  IMPORTANT
Conformément aux lois en vigueur 
concernant la propriété industrielle, 
nous vous informons que les marques 
et appellations commerciales citées 
dans notre catalogue appartiennent 
exclusivement aux fabricants de serrures 
et aux utilisateurs autorisés. 
Ces marques ou appellations 
commerciales sont indiquées à titre 
d’information pure et simple pour vous 
permettre de déterminer rapidement 
les serrures auxquelles nos clés sont 
destinées. 
Ce catalogue est réservé exclusivement 
aux professionnels du taillage de clés qui 
utilisent les produits Silca.

E  IMPORTANTE
En conformidad con las vigentes 
disposiciónes de ley sobre propriedad 
industrial, las marcas y denominaciónes 
comerciales citadas en nuestro catálogo 
se declaran de propriedad exclusiva 
de los fabricantes de cerraduras y los 
utilizadores autorizados. 
Dichas marcas o denominaciónes 
comerciales se citan por simple 
información, al objeto de hacer 
comprender sin dificultad a qué 
cerraduras van destinadas nuestras 
llaves. 
Este catálogo está reservado 
exclusivamente a los profesionales de 
la reproducción de llaves que utilizan los 
productos Silca.

P  IMPORTANTE
Em conformidade com as disposições 
legais em vigor relativas à propriedade 
industrial, informamos que as marcas 
ou as denominações comerciais citadas 
no nosso catálogo são propriedade 
exclusiva dos fabricantes de fechaduras 
e dos utilizadores autorizados. 
Estas marcas ou denominações 
comerciais são indicadas só a nível 
de informação, a fim de reconhecer 
rapidamente a quais fechaduras se 
destinam as nossas chaves. 
Este catálogo é reservado exclusivamente 
aos profissionais da reprodução de 
chaves que utilizam os produtos Silca. 
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GB  IMPORTANT
All information and illustrations in this 
catalogue are for guidance only.
Silca reserves the right to alter products 
designs, dimensions or info to improve 
the products quality.
The contents of this catalogue are fully 
protected by Copyright and may not 
be copied or reproduced in any form, 
without written permission from Silca.
Any infringements will be dealt with 
under Italian law.

I  IMPORTANT
Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei 
prodotti contenuti nel catalogo debbono 
considerarsi indicativi.
Silca si riserva il diritto, ferme restando 
le caratteristiche essenziali dei prodotti, 
di apportare tutte le modifiche che 
ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di 
migliorare la qualità dei prodotti.
Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di 
proprietà di Silca, ogni riproduzione 
anche parziale, senza autorizzazione 
scritta della Silca è vietata secondo 
termini di legge.
Per qualsiasi controversia competenti 
sono gli Uffici Giudiziari dove ha sede 
l’Azienda, con espressa esclusione di 
qualsiasi altro foro.

D  WICHTIG
Die Abbildungen und technischen Daten 
des Katalogs sind nur zur Information.
Silca behält sich vor, etwaige Änderungen 
am Produkt, die zur Verbesserung 
desselben beitragen vorzunehmen.
Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind Besitz 
der Firma Silca, jede Reproduktion, auch 
teilweise, ist ohne schriftliche Erlaubnis 
der Firma Silca gesetzlich untersagt.
Im Falle von Streitfragen ist der Gerichtshof 
des Firmensitzes zuständig; jeder andere 
Gerichtshof ist ausgeschlossen.

F  IMPORTANT
Les illustrations et les caractéristiques 
techniques des produits présentés 
dans ce catalogue sont données à titre 
indicatif.
Bien que les caractéristiques essentielles 
des produits soient invariables, Silca 
se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes 
les modifications qu’elle retiendra 
nécessaires et opportunes afin 
d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits.
Tous les dessins et photos sont 
propriété Silca et toute reproduction, 
même partielle, sans l’autorisation 
écrite préalable de Silca est interdite 
conformément aux prescriptions légales
Tout litige est du ressort exclusif des 
Tribunaux de la circonscription où se 
trouve le Siége de la Société.

E  IMPORTANTE
Las ilustraciones y los datos técnicos 
de los productos en este catálogo son 
indicativos.
La Silca se reserva el derecho, quedando 
invariadas las características principales 
de los productos, de modificar todo lo 
que considere necesario y oportuno para 
mejorar la calidad de sus artículos.
Todos los dibujos y las fotografias 
pertenecen a la Silca; según determina 
la Ley, se prohibe toda reproducción 
aunque parcial, sin autorización por 
escrito de la Silca.
En caso de disputas la competencia 
es de las autoridades juiciales donde 
está domiciliada la firma, excluyendo 
cualquier ontro fuero.

P  IMPORTANTE
As ilustrações e as caracteristicas 
técnicas dos produtos apresentados 
neste catálogo são facultados a título 
indicativo.
Mesmo que as caracteristicas essencias 
dos produtos sejam invariáveis, à Silca 
reserva-se o direito de modificar ser 
nescessário e oportuno los productos, 
afim de melhorar a sua qualidade.
Todos os desenhos e fotos são 
propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a 
sua reprodução mesmo parcial sem a 
autorização escrita da Silca conforme as 
prescrições legais.
Em caso de litígio fica desde já designado, 
excluindo qualquer outro, o Tribunal da 
comarca onde está registada a sede da 
Silca.
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H. CILLEKENS B.V.
Metaalweg, 4
6045 JB ROERMOND
Phone: +31 475 325147
Fax +31 475 323640
E-mail: info@hcillekens.nl
www.hcillekens.nl

MINDA SILCA Engineering Ltd.
Plot no. 37- Toy City
Greater Noida-201308, U.P.
Phone: +91 9871397630/31
Fax +91 120 2351301
E-mail: info@mindasilca.in
www.mindasilca.in

KABA DO BRASIL Ltda
Rua Guilherme Asbahr Neto, 510
São Paul, SP 04646-001
Phone: +55 11 55454520 / 29
E-mail: silca@kabadobrasil.com.br
www.silcachaves.com.br

FLEXONSILCA S.A.
Km 1.5 Via Briceño-Zipaquira
Parque Ind. Trafalgar Bodega 3
Tocancipa-Cundinamarca
Colombia
Phone: +57 1 7366480
Fax +57 1 7366490
www.fl exonsilca.co




